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MACHINE BED FRAME
QT.

NAME

MACHINE ARM (RIGHT)
MACHINE ARMN '
SCREW

GASKET

PLUG

NAME PLATE

SCREW ‘
MACHINE ARM (LEFT)
SCREW

GASKET

PIN
PIN
051085 01 1
OIL PIPE
CUSHION RUBBER

OIL WICK
COVER PLATE
SCREW
140285 01 5
SCREW

- GASKET

MACHINE BED
MACHINE BED

‘SCREW

SCREW

SCREW
PIN
PLUG
PLUG
PLUG

PLUG
140285 10 1
140285 10 1

COVER PLATE
SCREW:
PIPE

140285 10 1

NAME PLATE
TYPE PLATE
291088 11 1
PIN
BED PIN

SERIAL NUMBER PLATE
291088 11 1

OIL MARK

MACHINE BED
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*|( 3 ) E52, 56

*|[(4) E52 56
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maMBmn L, 48~T3EH THREL T3,

PLEASE NOTE:

% Different part may be used depending on the machine.
So please refer to the column of the specific parts on
page 46~47 and confirm the correct part on pages
48~73.
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CLOTH PLATE(WIDE)
SIDE COVER (WIDE)
CLOTH PLATE (NARROW)
SIDE COVER (NARROW)
SCREW

WASHER
070886 01 3
CUSHION
SCREW
WASHER

NUT
SPRING
WASHER
SCREW
WASHER

SPRING
SCREW
NUT
SCREW
NUT

SCREW
CUSHION
LATCH
SCREW
SPRING

WASHER
SCREW
SCREW
COVER/FEED ECCENTRIC
SCREW

FEED BAR COVER
SCREW
UPP£ZR LOOPER HOLDER COVER

SCREW
140285 01 5

CLOTH PLATE

QT.
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E 82, 52

TEE(EEY,
K I It TRELBHENHN ET, 4~45HNHA
WaAMESEO L, 46~TIH THRL TS W,

PLEASE NOTE:

¥ Different part may be used depending on the machine.
So please refer to the column of the specific parts on
page 44~45 and confirm the correct part on pages
46~171.




H /3 —HK(2)
REF. PART NO.
NO. WREBS

1 210034-HD
2 5095
3 210035
4 5198
5 210036
6 5060
7 210037
8 4009-1
9 210028-FB
210028-FD
10 5117
11 211959-HD
12 5589
5598
13 211958
14 5060
5292
15 210223
16 1216
17 205722
18 208747
19 1175-3
20 210029-HB
21 202516-HD
22 210030
23 2918
24 210031
25 5117
26 205688
27 5010
28 3091
29 137906
30 210224
31 4009-1
32 210032
33 210033
34 4009-1
5117
35 210221
36 2905
37 210270
38 210225
39 210041
40 210042
41 208009
42 200555
43 5292
44 210043
45 210047
46 137906
47 1202
48 210046
49 4009-1
50 210045
51 1216
52 - 210044
53 2905
54 211389
55 5328
56 211390
57 5053
58 211804
59 5012
60 212955-FB
61 200697
70 212984
71 5053
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5x7. 5
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Cc 8
11x20
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3 x2. 17
4 x5, 5
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NAME

TOP COVER

SCREW

0 RING

SCREW

THREAD GUIDE BAR

SCREW
BRACKET
SCREW
BELT COVER
240386 01 1

SCREW
NEEDLE THREAD COVER
SCREW

15 1
SPRING

SCREW
250987 02 1
FLAT SPRING
SCREW
NAME PLATE

EYE GUARD COMPLETE
SCREW

NEEDLE THREAD COVER
HINGE

PIN

SCREW

FLAT SPRING

SCREW

EYE GUARD COMPLETE
SCREW

NUT

WASHER
FABRIC GUARD
SCREW

FABRIC GUARD

BRACKET/FABRIC GUARD
SCREW

250987 09 2
COVER/MACHINE ARN LEFT
SCREW

FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY
FRONT COVER
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HINGE/FRONT COVER
PIN
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GASKET
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PLEASE NOTE:

¥ Different part may be used depending on the machine.
So please refer to the column of the specific parts on
page 46~47 and confirm the correct part on pages

48~T73.
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" CRANKSHAFT DRIVE MECHANISM

2500 97 Ml

REF. PART NO. -

NO. HBEREF 2 K NAME arT.
1 210228 25 v 2 v 72k CRANKSHAFT 1
2 210048 2592 v 7k CRANKSHAFT 1
3 1459 k2 /C4x3 SCREW 5
4 1448 kXY /C9 x5, 2 SCREW 2
5 210062 NS /7 A7 x4 F BALANCE WEIGHT 1
6 5029 £32Y/C5%x17, 5 SCREW 2
7 211341 NS v ZAwx A b BALANCE WEIGHT 2
8 5029 £2Y/C5x17, 5 SCREW 4
9 204881 NS YT HOUSING 1

10 204737A nNe vy HOUSING 1
204737 NI 4 051086 11 1
11 5328 £%2Y/C4x6., 3 SCREW 4
12 204319 H Ry vk GASKET 1
13 204873 BiY CRANK SHAFT EXTENSION 1
14 5497 XY ,/C8x18. 5 SCREW 1
15
204520 B & 140285 10 1
16 204010 - RPY VT BUSHING 1
17 240102 B & WASHER 1
204789 B & 300985 01 1
18 211533 Tw Y oa BUSHING 1
19 211527 ik x . RING 1
20 212987 b S| R S ) B 4 BALL BEARING 1
211525 K- nRPYyYv” 101286 01 1
21 211530 72 SN WORM 1
22 5461 kx2Y/C5B5 x5 SCREW 1
23 211526 - RPY 7 BALL BEARING 1
24 211529 R A& WASHER 1
25 210056 Y 0IL SEAL 1
26 210057 oy v7” 0 RING 1
27 211528 NI 4 BALL BEARING RETAINER 1
28 5117 £F2Y/C5x8., 5 SCREW 3
29 210055 oy vy 0 RING 1
30 210058 v COOLING FAN 1
31 211345AHD Y -V — MACHINE PULLEY 1
211345-HD S — Y — 011086 09 1
32 5523 k%> ,/C9x11. 5 SCREW 1
33 5050 k2 /C9 x17 SCREW 1
34 204293 N e SPRING WASHER 1
35 5522 32V /C9%x33. 5 SCREW 1
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PLEASE NOTE:

Y Different part may be used depending on the machine.
So please refer to the column of the specific parts on
page 46~47 and confirm the correct part on pages
48~173.



E32/E52 §t#k )

REF. PART NO.
NO. HBEBEF

1 210239
2 210240
3 5485
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5 212186

=

6 210057
T 210242
8 2133-1
9 201056
10 1457

N NS

Al
-

E¥JB\ > | &>
WUHS

11 210235
12 202175
13 210238
14 210236
15 5022

16 210232A
17 210243
18 210237A
19 5292
20 202175

21 240148

5304
22 210244
23 202577
24 202176

B\ W
EER

25 5292
26 202174

202174
27 210069
28 210234

NABEF BFEERS BFRHS® ERIBC FyHYo BEHHE ®

NN 3= R
CERE

AN
|
-

-
-

29 210511
30 5059
31 210230
32 5457
33 210229

SR UAVIE N

34 5376
35 204146
36 5461
37 201635
38 5060

NN T
AR I A L N

¢ F3FHH oDHSH

<

39 210233

=3 ETRE

AR IR AR N - - SR

E

N\
andd
AN

=B |
NN \H\
®2 a a
i o o

W RNT

ANANRF: 2~ SN
a s a
©w w

B\
o
-

AN
o
X

EAVANA VAN

NOONVUN NN SWNXN
Q o a ®BaNag
o a o Bio¥®oH

\‘4
s

Y
)

X
(=2 T od

= X

X X

X

1 2.

E32/E52 NEEDLE DRIVE MECHANISM

NAME

HOLDER
PIN
SCREW
WASHER
OIL WICK

0 RING
BUSHING
SCREW
COLLAR
SCREW

LEVER/NEEDLE DRIVE
OIL WICK

NEEDLE BEARING
WASHER

SCREW

SHAFT/NEEDLE DRIVE
NEEDLE HOLDER GUIDE
PIN

SCREW -

OIL WICK

PLUG
131084 01 1
SHAFT
RING
OIL WICK

SCREW
OIL WICK
11 2
OIL SEAL
BUSHING

BALANCE WEIGHT
SCREW

CRANK/NEEDLE DRIVE
SCREW

CONNECTION/NEEDLE DRIVE

SCREW
PIN
SCREW
COLLAR
SCREW

BUSHING

QT.

b ek ek DD pt [y ey b ek bbb b b Pk [ S S G P g —y DD td pd b ok d pd ik pemd ek

DD =t it —d DD



For 5-thread
(stitch type 516).

For 4-thread
(stitch type 515).

HAKA (3 B K516),

A% A (8¢ B F23X515),

ZERH, For chainstitch.

SEECNC)

Q| A—rx—vv 7/, For overlock.

TIER( &N,
T 7= = TY, 80~159E DRI X, 160~175H
NETHEL TLIZE,

PLEASE NOTE:

Y% This is one of the gauge parts. Please confirm the
correct part by the charts on pages 80~159 or by the
lists on pages 160~175.



E32 §tik ) E32 NEEDLE DRIVE MECHANISM

REF. PART NO.

NO. W EBE % K NAME Qr.
1 210529 KA F (M) THREAD TENSION COMPLETE
2 208447 L i A POST NUT
3 208448 5F xzv b SPRING BUSHING
4 201037 E MY 2 (5 ) SPRING (HEAVY)

5 208450 2 m CUP

6 210319 W ¥ m TENSION DISC

7 208449 7=z Wk FELT

8 50824 Mr® C5 SCREW STUD

9 210531 AW F (M) THREAD TENSION COMPLETE

10 201068 E#HNF (H) SPRING (LIGHT)

11 202849 m¥ea TENSION GUIDE

12 210090 wW¥e TENSION GUIDE

13 210264 KR (FH) THREAD GUIDE

14 5117 T2 ,/C5x8. 5 SCREW

15 210722 iRk (H) THREAD GUIDE

16 5117 T2 /C5x8. 5 SCREW

17 211898 Py SRV | THREAD TAKEUP

18 1175-3 . £ x2Y /C4x10 SCREW

19 210313 KR (E) THREAD GUIDE

20 5117 T2 /C5x8. 5 SCREW

21 210749 HWFDL NEEDLE THREAD RETAINER

22 210260 HSWRFE " BRACKET

23 1229 ETxY/C3x4, 5 SCREW

24 210750 W - GUIDE

25 210751 2 AN SPRING

26  XXXXXX ¢t & NEEDLE HOLDER

217 5292 kx> /C3x2., 17 SCREW

28  XXXXXX $t NEEDLE

29 5292 2y /C3x2, 1 SCREW

30 XXXXXX $t NEEDLE PLATE

31 5484-HC M % ¥ / C 5 x 8 SCREW

32 210278 $+® (81) / —_ER CHAINSTITCH NEEDLE GUARD FRONT

33 5328 32 ,/C4x6, 3 SCREW

34 210277A TSy /R BRACKET
2102717 T3y b/ R 051187 09 1

35 5002 2 ,/C5x10. 5 SCREW

36 210279 g2 (%) /—_BEBR CHAINSTITCH NEEDLE GUARD REAR

37 5492 XY /C1 X6 SCREW

38 210276 g% (4 ) NEEDLE GUARD (REAR)

39 5492 Ex2Y/C1 X6 SCREW

40 210275A g 2 (8 ) NEEDLE GUARD (FRONT)
2102175 gt % (87 ) 051284 09 1

41 5492 XY /C1 X6 SCREW

42 210724 2 (®’r) NEEDLE GUARD (REAR)

43 5501 AfxY,/C4x9, 5 SCREW

44 210930 AR ¥4 SPRING WASHER

45 211392 gt 75w b (M) BRACKET COMPLETE

46 5357 ExY/C9x11 SCREW

47 210922 gt ® (M) SUPPORT COMPLETE/NEEDLE PLATE

48 5501 AR /C4x9, 5 SCREW .

49 210898 X B & WASHER

50 210923 Kvitxy/C4 SCREW

51 1459 IE2YV /C 4 x3 SCREW
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ZAHI, 24 A, 2 pieces for 2-needle.
@®| =& % A—sx—uvy 7 M, | For 3-thread overlock.
(#& B #230504,512,514/) | (for stitch types 504,512,514)

® ZA#A—s—v .y 7H, | For 2-thread overlock.
(#E B F23X503M) (for stitch type 503)

TEEB(EEN,
K 1L Lo TRUBHAN D) T, 46~4TH OHH
BaMBEO L, 48~T3H THEL T8,

Y ¥ —yre— T, 80~159E NHEREXIE, 160~175H
NETHEBL TSN,

PLEASE NOTE:

¥ Different part may be used depending on the machine.
So please refer to the column of the specific parts on
page 46~47 and confirm the correct part on pages
48~73.

Y% This is one of the gauge parts. Please confirm the
correct part by the charts on pages 80~159 or by the
lists on pages 160~175.




E52 £tk |) 1R E52 NEEDLE DRIVE MECHANISM
REF. PART NO. '

NO. BB EF 2 ® NAME QT.
1 210529 HRWF (M) THREAD TENSION COMPLETE
2 208447 m++vtE POST NUT
3 208448 5F=zw b SPRING BUSHING
4 201037 EwNx () SPRING (HEAVY)

5 208450 ® 0 Cup

6 210319 W F I TENSION DISC

7 208449 7 =WV b FELT

8 5082A Wr® C5 SCREW STUD

9 210530 HRWF (M) THREAD TENSION COMPLETE
10 201086 CE#N X (F) SPRING (MEDIUM)

11 202849 WreE TENSION GUIDE

12 210090 Wrea TENSION GUIDE

13 210264 Kl R (FH) THREAD GUIDE

14 5117 Y2y /C5x8. 5 SCREW

15 211398 bR VNV THREAD TAKEUP

16 1175-3 T2V /C4x10 SCREW

17 211400 Rl R () THREAD GUIDE

18 5117 X2V /C5x8., 5 SCREW

19 211399 HE R (E) THREAD GUIDE

20 5117 Y2V /C5x8. 5 SCREW

21 210749 AW F I NEEDLE THREAD RETAINER
22 210260 MRFE BRACKET

23 1229 ¥xYV/C3x4. 5 SCREW

24 210750 A GUIDE

25 210751 E %N % SPRING

26 211348 $t & % H THREAD GUIDE

27 211358 §t & NEEDLE HOLDER

28 XXXXXX $t+8  5MM NEEDLE HOLDER

29 5292 ktxvy/C3x2. 17 SCREW

30 XXXXXX $t NEEDLE

31 5292 ktxvy/C3x2. 17 SCREW

32  XXXXXX it % NEEDLE PLATE

33 5484-HC M %* ¥ / C 5 x 8 SCREW

34 XXXXXX $t ® (8 ) NEEDLE GUARD (FRONT)
35 5328 ®¥x2vV/C4x6. 3 SCREW

36 210724 g2 () NEEDLE GUARD (REAR)
37 5501 AA2Y/C4x9, 5 SCREW

38 210930 mN % SPRING WASHER

39 211392 gt 7537 v b (M) BRACKET COMPLETE

40 5357 ¥xvV/C909x11 SCREW

41 210922 gt % () SUPPORT COMPLETE/NEEDLE PLATE
42 5501 AMRXRY/C4x9., 5 SCREW

43 210898 AR 3 WASHER

44 210923 Koyt x7/C4 SCREW

45 1459 ExY/C4x3 SCREW

46 210084 T35 v bR BRACKET/NEEDLE GUARD
47 1175-3 ExYV/C4x10 SCREW

48 XXXXXX $#t® () NEEDLE GUARD (REAR)
49 1202 ExY/C4xT SCREW

70 212596 st # (M) SUPPORT COMPLETE/NEEDLE PLATE

(ST =Y
DD DD = OO p=b ik ik ek b pud BN b b bt DD b b ek Prb bk pumd b ek ok ek ek ek DD b pumb b b ek N Y s ) Puh  poch b prmd b

bk ek ek DN e



2-

Shim NG
v gt
211452 | 0.8MM
@ 211453 | 1.2MM
210516 | 1.5MM
210516 | 2.0MM

AR, 2R, 2 pieces for 2-needle.
(M| =& +—s v 7, | For 3-thread overlock.
(§2 HH53504,512,5145) | (for stitch types 504,512,514)

® “A &% A—s—uay 7, | For 2-thread overlock.
(¥ B R503M) (for stitch type 503)

EEFEEY,
K IV E-TRUBPADHY FT, 46~4TRNEA
BEMBEO L, B~T3ETHEL T(ZE W,

% - =y TF, 80~159H N XX, 160~175H
DRTHEL T(IZEW,

PLEASE NOTE:

Y Different part may be used depending on the machine.
So please refer to the column of the specific parts on
page 46~47 and confirm the correct part on pages
48~73

¢ This is one of the gauge parts. Please confirm the
correct part by the charts on pages 80~159 or by the
lists on pages 160~175.

ey



E56 §HiE |) iR E56 NEEDLE DRIVE MECHANISM

REF. PART NO.

NO. WSEBS & & NAME QT.
1 210529 W () THREAD TENSION COMPLETE 1
2 208447 WF+ vt POST NUT 1
3 208448 5F zw b SPRING BUSHING 1
4 201037 EWMAx (H) SPRING (HEAVY) 1
5 208450 2 CUP 1
6 210319 WFm TENSION DISC 2
7 208449 7=z b FELT 1
8 50824 WF#®,/C5 SCREW STUD 1
9 210530 H W F (M) THREAD TENSION COMPLETE 1

10 201086 E# Nz (&) SPRING (MEDIUM) 1
11 202849 W+ a TENSION GUIDE 1
12 210090 W+ A& TENSION GUIDE 1
13 210089 # it NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE 1
14 2905 T2y /C5x4, 5 SCREW 1
15 210087 TS5y b/t HRGE BRACKET 1
16 5117 %2y /C5x8, 5 SCREW 1
17 210088 iR (H) THREAD GUIDE 1
18 5117 TxY/C5x8, 5 SCREW 1
19 210086 i/ stk (E) THREAD GUIDE 1
20 5117 £3x2Y/C5x%x8., 5 SCREW 1
21 210070 (1 &) NEEDLE ARM/1-NEEDLE 1
22 210071 st (2 & §) NEEDLE ARM/2-NEEDLE 1
23 5485 T2y /C7T%x12. 5 SCREW 1
24  XXXXXX #t NEEDLE 1
25 2010314 gt (1 &g) NEEDLE CLAMP/1-NEEDLE 1
26 XXXXXX it NEEDLE 2
27 2022173 gtz (2 &8) NEEDLE CLAMP/2-NEEDLE 1
28 201239A $tWz k2T /C5H NEEDLE CLAMP SCREW 1
29 3044 AfAFrv b/ CH5 NUT 1
30 210516 DN THIM 1
31 210085 P Y WA THREAD TAKEUP 1
32 1196 T2 /C3x6. 5 SCREW 1
33 205737 & WASHER 1
34 210069 4N - 0IL SEAL 1
35 210068 T v T oa BUSHING 1
36 201635 h I - COLLAR 1
37 5060 ExY/C8%x4, 5 SCREW 2
38 210066 oW sHiR SHAFT/NEEDLE DRIVE 1
39 210063 awv F /¢ CONNECTION/NEEDLE DRIVE 1
40 5376 E2Y/C4x12, 5 SCREW 2
41 210064 23509 /8 CRANK/NEEDLE DRIVE 1
42 5457 F2Y,/C9x%x15 SCREW 1
43 206180 & & WASHER 1
44 210067 JTwoa BUSHING 1
45 XXXXXX $t W NEEDLE PLATE 1

46 5484-HC WM %* ¥ /C 5 X 8 SCREW ‘ 2

47 211392 gt 75y v b (M) BRACKET COMPLETE 1

48 5357 TxyY/C9x11 SCREW 2

49  XXXXXX $t# (#) NEEDLE GUARD (FRONT) 1

50 5328 T2y /C4x6, 3 SCREW 1

51 210922 gt R (M) SUPPORT COMPLETE/NEEDLE PLATE 1

52 5501 AAF*Y/C4x%x9, 5 SCREW 2

53 210898 AN s WASHER 2

54 210923 Koftzxy/C4 SCREW 1

55 1459 kRx2Y/C4x3 SCREW 1

56 210084 T3y v /R BRACKET/NEEDLE GUARD 1

57 1175-3 TRV /C4x10 SCREW 2
58 XXXXXX t® () NEEDLE GUARD (REAR) 1
59 1206 ¥RV /C4x5, 3 SCREW 1



E52. 3239

E 56 *

ZEE( AV,
* 1L i TRUBRAL D) 3T, 6~TRNHEA
BEMERO L, B~T3HTHEL TSV,

PLEASE NOTE:
¥ Different part may be used depending on the machine.
So please refer to the column of the specific parts on

page 46~47 and confirm the correct part on pages
48~73.




E—3—H8(1)
REF.

NO.

QL OB =

PART NO.
weaES

210531
2084417
208448
201068
208450

210319
208449
5082A
202849
201439A

204657
210349
2905
210350
5519

202875
210344
2905
210345
2921

202875
202860

2921
202875
210091

5376
210093
210585

1231
210092

5546
202286
210733

5457
210731

210098
210099
210100

2193
202286

210102
210101
210103
210351
210346

2902
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UPPER LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM (1)

NAME

THREAD TENSION COMPLETE
POST NUT

SPRING BUSHING

SPRING (LIGHT)

Cup

TENSION DISC
FELT

SCREW STUD
TENSION GUIDE
THREAD EYELET

PIPE
LOOPER
SCREW
THREAD
SCREW

THREAD GUIDE PLATE
GUIDE/UPPER LOOPER

WASHER
THREAD
SCREW
THREAD
SCREW

GUIDE PLATE
GUIDE

WASHER
THREAD
SCREW
WASHER
CONNECTION

GUIDE

SCREW

BLOCK

WASHER

SCREW
GUIDE/CONNECTION

SCREW

SPRING WASHER
CRANK/UPPER LOOPER
SCREW

CRANK/UPPER LOOPER

SPACER

SHAFT/UPPER LOOPER DRIVE
WASHER

SCREW

SPRING WASHER

BUSHING

BUSHING

OIL SEAL

THREAD TAKEUP/UPPER LOOPER
THREAD TAKEUP

SCREW

QT.
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ZERE(IFEW,
W I ICE TR BBEYDHNET, 46~4THNHER
AMEEN L, 48~T3H THRAL T & v,

Yo r—o—yTY, 80~159EH NHERM X NI, 160~175H
NDETHEL TLZEW,

PLEASE NOTE:

Y Different part may be used depending on the machine.
So please refer to the column of the specific parts on
page 46~47 and confirm the correct part on pages
48~73.

v¢ This is one of the gauge parts. Please confirm the
correct part by the charts on pages 80~159 or by the
lists on pages 160~175.

Not used for
extra-high lift.

32 BNTY 7 PR,
AL xW,

B A B

For domestic

OLRX-
For export




L —s3 118 (2) UPPER LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM (2)
REF. PART NO.

NO. R #F % W NAME QT.
1 210104 vIvn—/ EFEN — N — LEVER/UPPER LOOPER 1
2 5284 » 2 /C9x%x16 SCREW 1
3 211926-T Ew - —& (4) UPPER LOOPER HOLDER ASSEMBLY 1

211926 En-n—-—%& (#4) 240189 01 1

210748 En-nN—-%F (#) 09 1
4 211654-T S A A G = UPPER LOOPER HOLDER 1

211654 A N = | 240189 01 1

210106 Ew -1 -=-=% 09 1
5 210107 Fn - -8EN GUIDE/UPPER LOOPER HOLDER 1
6 XXXXXX o A N UPPER LOOPER 1
7 1998-2 Wt/ C 4 X6 SCREW 1
8 XXXXXX E A B VARV I G SPREADER 1
9 210105 T E v PIN 1
10 5292 k*xyC3 x 2, 17 SCREW 1
11 202175 ¥ OIL WICK 1
12 204274 7= b () OIL WICK 1
13 204274 7=z bk (8) OIL WICK 1
14 210110 WA} BUSHING 1
15 208592 7’ CAP 1

210111 ;I o 051185 09 1
16 202174 8 i AR OIL WICK
17 210112B Bl 7 =z bk OIL FELT 1

210112A Bl 7 =Nk 09 1

210112 w72 =L b 051085 09 1
18 210113 1k X SET PLATE 1
19 4009-1 T/ CHBEXT, b SCREW 1
20 210721 a7 =2 b OIL FELT 1
21 211995 Ew-n-31& (#) BASE/UPPER LOOPER HOLDER 1
22 210108 EWw-nNn-1 & BASE/UPPER LOOPER HOLDER 1
23 210109 FTw o BUSHING 1
24 5408 k2 /C3 x4, 5 SCREW 1
25 5282 T2 ,/C9x16 SCREW 2
26 210118 i A ow b GASKET 2
27 202175 A i A OIL WICK 1
28 210114 B 7=t OIL FELT 1
29 210115 1k X SET PLATE 1
30 5012 FRxY, /C3 x5, b SCREW 2
31 204657 AN S 4 PIPE 1
32 5292 Ikxv /C 3 x 2 7 SCREW 1
33 208173 B PLUG 1
34 1

212116 wiwm7=zn b , 10 1



() ER B2

(54) E%

TEE(EEG,

K LIt TREDBAYDHN T, 46~4THOEH
DEMEEN L, 8~T3RTHEL T3V,

Yo o — L rs— ¥, 80~159E DRI RiL, 160~1758
- NETHEALT(IZE Y,

PLEASE NOTE:

¥ Different part may be used depending on the machine.
So please refer to the column of the specific parts on
page 46~47 and confirm the correct part on pages
48~73.

Y% This is one of the gauge parts. Please confirm the
correct part by the charts on pages 80~159 or by the
lists on pages 160~175.



T —s3—Hi%

REF.
NO.

PART NO.
HeaEs

210530
208447
208448
201086
208450

210319
208449
5082A
202849
2014394

204657
211391

5519
202875
211402

5441
201089
5519
202875
202859

5519
202875
210347

4009-1
210091

5376
210083
210585

1231
210092

5546
202286
210736

2022-4
240102

204789
210734

5457
210122
210281

210123
204107

2193
202286
210125

210124
210586
210725
210126
5487
XXXXXX
1175-2
210353
211401
210348

2902
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LOWER LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM

NAME

THREAD TENSION COMPLETE
POST NUT

SPRING BUSHING

SPRING (MEDIUM)

Cup

TENSION DISC
FELT

SCREW STUD
TENSION GUIDE
THREAD EYELET

PIPE

THREAD GUIDE
SCREW

WASHER
THREAD GUIDE

SCREW

THREAD GUIDE (RIGHT)
SCREW

WASHER

THREAD GUIDE

SCREW

WASHER
THREAD GUIDE
SCREW
CONNECTION

SCREW

BLOCK

WASHER

SCREW
GUIDE/CONNECTION

SCREW

SPRING WASHER
CRANK/LOWER LOOPER DRIVE
SCREW

WASHER

300985 01 1
CRANK/LOWER LOOPER DRIVE
SCREW
SPACER
SHAFT/LOWER LOOPER

SHAFT/LOWER LOOPER LEVER
WASHER

SCREW

SPRING WASHER

BUSHING

BUSHING

OIL SEAL

LOWER LOOPER LEVER
LOWER LOOPER LEVER
SCREW

LOWER LOOPER

SCREW

THREAD GUIDE
THREAD TAKEUP
THREAD TAKEUP

SCREW

QT.
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EE(EIVL,
Yo == TT, 80~159H NHME Iz, 160~175H
NETHBL T(EEW,

PLEASE NOTE:

% This is one of the gauge parts. Please confirm the
correct part by the charts on pages 80~159 or by the
lists on pages 160~175.



E32 —HEIL —/ < —HEm(1) E32 CHAINSTITCH LOOPER DRIVE

MECHANISM (1)
REF. PART NO.
NO. BERET & B NAME QT.
1 210298 v—-nN-=8 LOOPER HOLDER 1
2 5487 AARXY/C9Xx14, 5SCREW 1
3 204293 Nz EE " SPRING WASHER 1
4 210357 —BRENV - N - DOUBLE CHAINSTITCH LOOPER 1
5 1175-2 ¥xY/C4x38 SCREW 1
6 210299 m i & REGULATOR 1
7 2922 2¥xY/C1x5., 5 SCREW 1
8 210294 2?52/ Nn—)v—#"Y CRANK/LOOPER DRIVE 1
9 5457 XYV /C9X%Xx15 SCREW 1:
10 204293 AR 4 SPRING WASHER 1
11 208194 Vo2 /- 1N-—i&Y LINK/LOOPER DRIVE 1
12 208195 K PIN 2
13 ‘5328 XY /C4x6., 3 SCREW 2
14 5084 AAMXY/C5 x5, 5 SCREW 1
15 202176 ¥ i : OIL WICK 2
16 208196 woVv-NnN-#®Y SHAFT/LOOPER DRIVE 1
17 210296 7w o BUSHING 1
18 210297 T Toa BUSHING 1
19 210586 ANy - OIL SEAL 1
20 210288 VIN—=/ - )N—-—H% LEVER/LOOPER AVOIDING 1
21 5461 kx2 /C5 x5 SCREW 2
22 210289 AN/ N — N — 8 BLOCK 1
23 208028 A & WASHER 1
24 208029 A5 - COLLAR 1
25 5084 AAXY/CH5 x5, 5 SCREW 1
26 4802 AAFrYF/M4 NUT 1
5353 AAFrYF/M4 09 1






E32_EM/L —/S—#K(2)
REF.

NO.

= BN W N3 > W [SCN

—
N = O

—
w

PART No.
weEs

210309
4009-1
5458

210310

206115

211386
5117
5526

211388

137108

211387

3044
212654
210290
240102

201056
205061

5084
252005
210291

210293

5084
210292
205088
210287

5457
210284
205015 -
210283

5259

5495
5290
210285
202433
5455

210300
5292
210304
5494
210307

210302
1216
210303
5077
210308

5453
210306
1234
137906
210311
4009-1
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E32 CHAINSTITCH LOOPER DRIVE
MECHANISM (2)

(S 6] R

NAME

THREAD GUIDE
SCREW

140285 09 1
THREAD TUBE
BRACKET

THREAD GUIDE
SCREW -
NUT

SPRING
TENSION DISC

TENSION POST

NUT

SHAFT/LOOPER AVOIDING
070886 02 1

WASHER
070886 02 1

RING
070886

BUSHING
070886

02 2
09 1

COLLAR

SCREW

BUSHING

PLUG

CRANK/LOOPER AVOIDING

SCREWM

CONNECTION/LOOPER AVOIDING
NEEDLE BEARING

COLLAR

SCREW

09 2
09 2

230185

230185
PIN
WASHER
NUT

THREAD TAKEUP
SCREW
BRACKET/LOOPER THREAD GUIDE
SCREW
WASHER

GUIDE/THREAD TAKEUP
SCREW

THREAD GUIDE

SCREW

STOPPER

SCREW

SPRING

SCREW

WASHER
THREAD GUIDE
SCREW

QT.
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ZHER (AL,
KLUt TREZBEHBN T, 46~4TANHA
HaMBEn L, 48~T738E THEL T K&V,

PLEASE NOTE:

v Different part may be used depending on the machine.
So please refer to the column of the specific parts on
page 46~47 and confirm the correct part on pages
48~73.



% 1) #Em(1)

REF. PART NO
NO. BREBF

1 210137
2 210139
3 204185
4 210138
5 2193

6 210136
7 5461
8 208411
9 208415
0 211802A

211802
11 211804
12 5437
13 210140
14 204084

15 210127
16 210129
17 210130
18 54217
19 5292

20 2102824
210282

21 5461

22 210128A
210128

23 210141
24 5457
25 210161
. 26 5316
27 202522

28 210162
29 5457
30 210163
31 210164
32 204052A

33 204754A
204754

34 5084
5084

35 204756

36 204757
37 210166
38 5117
39 210167
40 5486

41 211301
42 210168
43 210170
44 5117
45 210700

46 1732
47 210171
48 2905
49 201185

201191
51 211314
52 5118
53 210535
54 210172

55 210534
56 5091
57 210533
58 210532
59 5292
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FEED MECHANISM (1)
Qr.

NANE

PUSH BUTTON
SPRING

0 RING
STOPPER
SCREW

RATCHET WHEEL COMPLETE
SCREW
FEED REGULATING RATCHET

SPRING _
ECCENTRIC/FEED REGULATING

161184 09 1
STOPPER
SCREW
CONNECTION/FEED DRIVE
NEEDLE BEARING

ECCENTRIC/FEED DRIVE
GUDE/FEED ECCENTRIC
FLAT SPRING

SCREW

SCREW

ECCENTRIC/LOOPER AVOIDING
170984 09 1

SCREW

ECCENTRIC RETAINER
170984 09 1

CRANK/FEED DRIVE
SCREW
LINK/DIFF. FEED REGULATING

SCREW
RING

LEVER/DIFF.
SCREW
SHAFT/DIFF.
BUSHING
OIL SEAL

COLLAR

200585 01 1
SCREW

200585 09 2
SPRING

PIN
LEVER/DIFF.
SCREW
THUMB NUT
SCREW

SPRING

REGULATING PLATE/DIFF. FEED

INDICATION PLATE
SCREW
STOPPER

SCREW
STOPPER
SCREW
WASHER

030688 10 1

REGULATING BASE/DIFF. FEED

SCREW
BLOCK/DIFF.
REGULATING BAR/DIFF. FEED
GUIDE/DIFF. FEED REG. BAR
SCREW

SPRING

THUMB NUT

SCREW

FEED REGULATING
FEED REGULATING

FEED REGULATING

FEED REGULATING
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ER(IEEW,
KL TREBBENHY) 2T, 6~4THOEA
BRMBSEO L, 8~T3H THEL T &,

Yo r— v re— T, 80~159H NHERFE Xt 160~175E
NETHREL TR,

PLEASE NOTE:

Y Different part may be used depending on the machine.
So please refer to the column of the specific parts on
page 46~47 and confirm the correct part on pages
48~T73.

¥¢ This is one of the gauge parts. Please confirm the
correct part by the charts on pages 80~159 or by the
lists on pages 160~175.




% 1) HE8(2)
REF. PART NO.
NO. WEES
1 212028
2 210102
3 201635
4 5060
5 210144
6 5457
7 210145
8 210146
9 5455
10 210152
11 5457
12 5346
13 210143
14 210100
15 4009-1
16 204129A
17 2133-1
18 204128A
19 5084
20 205418
21 204439A
22 5317
23 210154
24 210147
25 210148
26 204115
217 5489
28 210343
29 1175-2
30 XXXXXX
31 XXXXXX
32 XXXXXX
33 5492
34 5590
35 210155
36 210153
37 204114
38 204115
208245
39 5231
40 XXXXXX
41 1175-2
42 210156
43 206128
44 206129
45 210157
46 5205
47 210158
48 2902
49 208168
50 210160
51 5346

210159
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FEED MECHANISM(2)

NAME

FEED SHAFT
BUSHING

COLLAR

SCREW
CRANK/MAIN FEED

SCREW

PIN

WASHER

NUT

CRANK COMPLETE/DIFF. FEED
SCREW

SCREW

BUSHING

WASHER

SCREW

BUSHING

SCREW

PIN

SCREW

BLOCK/FEED BAR GUIDE

WASHER

SCREW

MAIN FEED BAR
LINK/MAIN FEED
BUSHING

WASHER

SCREW

BRACKET/MAIN FEED DOG
SCREW

MAIN FEED DOG COMPLETE

MAIN FEED DOG COMPLETE
AUXILIARY FEED DOG
SCREW

SCREW

DIFFERENTIAL FEED BAR

LINK/DIFFERENTIAL FEED
BUSHING
WASHER

120186 01 1
SCREW

DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG
SCREW

BLOCK

NEEDLE BEARING

RING

GUIDE (RIGHT)/FEED BAR
SCREW

GUIDE (LEFT)/FEED BAR
SCREW

GASKET

GUIDE/FEED BAR OIL SEAL
SCREW
OIL SEAL
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PLEASE NOTE:
¥¢ This is one of the gauge parts. Please confirm the
correct part by the charts on pages 80~159 or by the

lists on pages 160~175-




£ T 4 2

REF. PART NO.
NO. MREF

210269
210176
208579

OO =

210315

(3]

210178

6 5118
2902
XXXXXX

7
8 5088
9

211376
10 210069
11 210068

12 206180
13 210173
14 5376
15 210314
16 210268

17 210174
18 5457
19 210175
20 5461
21 201635

22 5060
23 210067
24 210316
25 210179

26 4009-1

27 210180

201185
29 5094
30  XXXXXX

31 210184
32 2193
33 202340
34 210183
35 5117

2103158

210178A
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KNIFE DRIVE MECHANISM

NAME

UPPER KNIFE

UPPER KNIFE

PIN

UPPER KNIFE
200784

UPPER KNIFE
200784

SCREW
200784

UPPER KNIFE

SCREW
200784

OIL SEAL

BUSHING

WASHER

CONNECTION/UPPER KNIFE DRIVE

SCREW
CRANK/UPPER
CRANK/UPPER

CRANK/UPPER
SCREW

PIN

SCREW
COLLAR

SCREW
BUSHING
LOWER KNIFE
LOWER KNIFE
SCREW

GUIDE/LOWER

240586
SCREW

LEVER
LEVER

CLAMP

09 1

CLAMP

09 1
09 1

10 1

KNIFE DRIVE
KNIFE DRIVE

KNIFE DRIVE

HOLDER
HOLDER

KNIFE HOLDER

10 1

LOWER KNIFE/THICK

CLAMP/LOWER
SCREW
SPRING

KNIFE

SPRING RETAINER

SCREW

QT.
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PLEASE NOTE:

So please refer to the column of the specific parts on
page 46~47 and confirm the correct part on pages

48~73.
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¥ Different part may be used depending on the machine.
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IRTHE0)
REF. PART NO.
NO. #F BB
1 211636
2 2285
3
211637
4 5481
5 210335
6 210329
7 5457
8 212988
210330
9 5276
10 5426
11 210728
12 5292
13 210727
14 2133-1
15 210326
16 210321
17 210322
18 210323
19 5292
20 202451
21
2921
22 210517
23 5117
24 210325
25 4009-1
26 208537
27 210337
28 208774
29 202645
30 201395
31 208599
32 5029
33 208598
34 202647A
35 210336
36 210337
37 208774
210324
38 210328
39 210338
40 5554
41 210307
42 5232
43 207924
70 213559
71 213558
72 1229
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NAME

LEVER/FOOT LIFT
SCREW

250986 10 1
SCREW

LINK/FOOT LIFT LEVER
LEVER/FOOT LIFT
SCREW
SPRING

250986 01 1

SCREW
NUT
COLLAR
SCREW
BUSHING

SCREW

SHAFT/FOOT LIFT
PRESSER ARM
HINGE/PRESSER ARM
PIN

SCREW
CHAIN CUTTER

130788 03 1

" STOPPER/PRESSER ARM

SCREW
STOPPER/PRESSER ARM
SCREW

PRESSER BAR COMPLETE
SPRING

THUMB SCREW
PLUNGER
SPRING
BUSHING
SCREW

LEVER/HAND LIFT
PIN

GUIDE/PRESSER ARM
SPRING

THUMB SCREW

051284 09 1
ADJUSTING SCREW NUT
LEVER/HAND LIFT
SCREW
WASHER

SCREW

WASHER
FINGER GUARD
FINGER GUARD
SCREW

PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM (1)

QT.
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E32 TRACTOR FOOT
E32}+ 779 -#1

E 52, 5%

()

EESEEY,
I EoTRELBEALHN T, 46—4THNEH
ImamSsmEo b, 48~T3H THRL T 3w,

Y = os—y TY, 80~159H NHERKI i 160~175H
NETHRL TSIZE W,

PLEASE NOTE:

¥ Different part may be used depending on the machine.
So please refer to the column of the specific parts on
page 46~47 and confirm the correct part on pages
48~73-

Y% This is one of the gauge parts. Please confirm the
correct part by the charts on pages 80~159 or by the
lists-on pages 160~175.

E32/E52 FLOATING PRESSER ARM
70-574 »/HIREI2S52




1B T AR (2)

REF.

NO.

PART NO.
wEES

XXXXXX
208528

5409
208913
208527

5223
5328
208531
5030
210341

2921
XXXXXX
208958
204683

5157

202875
208525-B
208525
5328
201156

5089
XXXXXX
XXXXXX
XXXXXX

1231

XXXXXX
5030
210340
5346
2921

211568
211509
211510
211511

5003

211512
2922
211513
5003
211514

211515
5538
3091
55639
5409

211516
2193
201185
211517
209314
2921
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PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM (2)

NAME

PRESSER FOOT COMPLETE

SCREW
NUT
SPRING
PIN

SCREW
SCREW
FABRIC GUARD
SCREW
SPRING

SCREW

TRACTOR FOOT COMPLETE

SCREW
FABRIC GUARD
SCREW

WASHER
BRACKET/PRESSER FOOT
060484 09 1

SCREW

SET PLATE/PRESSER FOOT

SCREW

PRESSER FOOT
PRESSER FOOT FINGER
FABRIC GUARD

SCREW

UNCURLER
SCREW
STOPPER/PRESSER FOOT
SCREW

170289 09 1

FLOATING PRESSER ARM
PRESSER ARM

LEVER

BUSHING

SCREW

LEVER HOLDER
SCREW
BRACKET
SCREW

FLAT SPRING

PIN
SCREW
NUT
SCREW
NUT

BRACKET

SCREW

WASHER

SPRING
STOPPER/PRESSER FOOT

SCREW
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@ PLEASE NOTE: @
The machines ( after the machine number 8613312 ) @

vhich are manufactured from July, 1887. ’
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The old type pump refer toP40, P41.




Fams

REF.
NO.

PART NO.
wmaEs

212972-91
212976
211531
5060
212978-91

212979
212980
206468
212981
212982

202982

213578

213579
1175-2
5095

5145
204185
206233
210200
210201-FD

206431
5118
200136
2051134
200152

202199
210198
210199
210190
211369

212188
212998
210193
179257-05
210191

210192
210194
210510

2905
212634

210211
5138B

202287A

210521
5117

210212

5133
202045
210520
9A3002
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LUBRICATING MECHANISM

NAME

TROCHOID PUMP ASSEMBLY
TROCHOID PUMP

WORM WHEEL

SCREW

ROTOR (INSIDE) SHAFT

SHAFT

ROTOR (INSIDE)
PIN

ROTOR (OUTSIDE)
PLATE

260790 15 1
FILTER
GUIDE
SCREW
SCREW

SCREW

0 RING

OIL FILTER
BRACKET/OIL FILTER
OIL FILTER CAP

0 RING
SCREW

JOINT

OIL TUBE
JOINT SCREW

CLAMP

OIL MONITOR COMPLETE
NAME PLATE/OIL MONITOR
OIL SIGHT GAUGE

WASHER :

OIL DISTRIBUTOR
JOINT SCREW
INDICATOR COMPLETE
FLOAT

281183 09 1

INDICATOR

INDICATOR GUIDE
INDICATOR SUPPORT
SCREW

OIL RESERVOIR COMPLETE

OIL RESERVOIR
SCREW

WASHER

MAGNET BRACKET
SCREW

0 RING

BOLT

SPRING WASHER
MAGNET

FILTER SEAL

QT.

— -
e e o 3 DD = DD el s oy Pt b b b DD OO = BN W = el el I - D QO b p—a b pd ek pund ek bt DN b ek el

Lol o B — N






& hmEs (18) LUBRICATING MECHANISM (OLD)

REF. PART NO.

NO. MBS BT %2 ®K NAME QT.
1 211532 M7 (4) GEAR PUMP COMPLETE 1
2 210188 Ry T EE GEAR PUMP 1
3 211531 A SN S Gy WORM WHEEL 1
4 5060 kXY /C8x4., 5 SCREW 2
5 208687 Ry TFP—- (A) GEAR 1
6 201295 ¥y - GEAR 1
7 204184 W/ ¥ v - GEAR SHAFT 1
8 1458 IkxY /C5Xx6 SCREW 2
9 2012934 AR PLATE 1

10 5117 £32Y,/C5x8, 5 SCREW 4
11 5095 T2 ,/C5x19 SCREW 2
12 204185 ovy v 7 0 RING 1
13 206233 TV Xvh OIL FILTER 1
14 210200 TS5y wk/714NE - BRACKET/0IL FILTER 1
15 210201-FD 7 <+ ) %2 — & OIL FILTER CAP 1
16 206431 oy vy 0 RING 1
17 5118 ExYV/C5X%x1 2 SCREW 3
18 200136 i F JOINT 2
19 200152 HFERT JOINT SCREW 2
20 202199 2357 CLAMP 2
21 210701 Fa2-7 OIL TUBE 1
22 210207 WAL IVA (#) BY-PASS ASSEMBLY 1
23 5094 T3V /C5x26 SCREW 2
24 205635 INA N R () BY-PASS VALVE ASSEMBLY 1
25 1458 IkE*2Y /C5x6 SCREW 1
26 200136 # F JOINT 2
27 200152 #E XY JOINT SCREW 2
28 202199 235 7 CLAMP 2
29 205763 Fa-7 OIL TUBE 1
30 200136 # F JOINT 2
31 200152 #E R JOINT SCREW 1
32 210744 # ik F POST 1
33 200144 | BALL 1
34 200152 EZXT JOINT SCREW 1
35 202199 23507 CLAMP 2
36 210208 F a-—7 TUBE 1
37 210198 BpmERE (M) OIL MONITOR COMPLETE 1
38 210199 8 5 48 R NAME PLATE/OIL MONITOR 1
39 210190 LN -9 OIL SIGHT GAUGE 1
40 211369 ® 4 WASHER 1
41 210202 Bwwsav 7 LUBRICATION BLOCK 1
42 212188 -3 OIL DISTRIBUTOR 1
43 210205 TiITE ¥ PIN 1
44 210204 FEzT JOINT SCREW 1
45 210193 A4 N ER (M) INDICATOR COMPLETE 1

46 179257-05 70O — k FLOAT 1

47 210192 40 #ER INDICATOR 1

48 210194 XN/ A 1R INDICATOR GUIDE 2

49 210510 * 1N RR INDICATOR SUPPORT 1

50 2905 ExY/C5x%x4, 5 SCREW 2

51 210211 IO WA OIL RESERVOIR 1

52 5138B ¥2Y/H11x12 SCREW 1

53 202287A HRxrw b : GASKET 1

54 210520 2?7 %2v k MAGNET 1

55 210521 T2V FEE MAGNET BRACKET 1

56 5117 XY /CH5x8, 5 SCREW 1
57 210212 o7 0 RING 1
58 5133 ARATENVEFE/WW BOLT 4
59 202045 AN ¥4 SPRING WASHER 4
60 212634 A4 NIy (M) 0IL RESERVOIR COMPLETE 1






H.R.EX H.R. DEVICE

ok ok prd ok b

[N N

REF. PART NO.
NO. BREBF %2 K NAME QT.
1 211315 B NEEDLE THREAD LUBRICATOR 1
211315-ME $t 9 A & 280983 09 1
2 240097 ©B PLUG 1
210214 B 280983 09 1
3 211316 AREAN THREAD GUIDE 1
4 1202 ¥2TV/C4x1 SCREW
5 202476-1 yvaviarvsr (k) SILICONE OIL RESERVOIR (UPPER)
6 202476-4 3 CAP
7T 202476-3 i 2 N A e SILICONE OIL REGULATOR
211317 737 v b BRACKET
9 1202 ¥2TJ/C4x1T SCREW 2
10 5117 ¥xY/C5x8., 5 SCREW 1
11 202176 ¥ i A OIL WICK 1
12 211318 2=z b OIL FELT 1
13 211319 Fa-7 OIL TUBE 1
14 210317 $t % B NEEDLE COOLER 1
15 210213 LK NEEDLE COOLER 1
16 210214 ®’ - PLUG 1
17 5091 BT /CHBEXT, b SCREW 2
18 210215 7355w b BRACKET/NEEDLE COOLER 1
19 5002 EXY/CH5x10 5 SCREW 2
20 211639 Fa-7 OIL TUBE 1
21 200155 23507 TUBE CLAMP 2
202199 235 7 101286 01 2
22 202176 8 W OIL WICK 1
204270 72 =z bk 100685 01 1
23 204466 Bikh72=NVb OIL WICK
24 210766 Ik ¥y PIN
25 210539 s yayv2v2 (F)# SILICONE OIL RESERVOIR (LOWER)
26 5345 ¥xyVy/C5x11 SCREW
27 212635-ME $t@ & (M) NEEDLE COOLER ASSEMBLY 1
28 205897-91 LY a2 %2 (k)M SILICONE OIL RESERVOIR (UPPER) 1
29 201185 B & WASHER 1
70 240178 Bz F OIL FELT 1
71 200155 23507 TUBE CLAMP 2
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WER FABRIC EDGE GUIDE

REF. PART NO.

NO. BEEF &2 ® NAME QT.
1 210685 ZERTSr v P (M) CLOTH GUIDE BRACKET ASSEMBLY 1
2 210680 EBRT 7w b CLOTH GUIDE BRACKET 1
3 210681 ey /%M 757 v+ HINGE/EDGE GUIDE BRACKET 1
4 5184 B xv/C5H SCREW 1
5 201191 m N % SPRING 1
6 3044 AABA+YEF/CH NUT 1
7 210682 AbyN—-,/rro STOPPER 1
8 5053 ¥xT/C4 x4 8 SCREW 1
9 210683 BT e PIN 1

10 210684 AN FLAT SPRING 1
11 2906 ®¥xY/C4x2. 6 SCREW 1
12 5118 ¥RxTY/C5x12 SCREW 1
13 202286 AR 4 SPRING WASHER 1
14 210686 XEMRE () BRACKET COMPLETE/EDGE GUIDE 1
15 210687 LEHEB BRACKET/EDGE GUIDE 1
16 5088 AARXY/C4xT7, 5 SCREW 2
17 167066 M & WASHER 2
18 1202 ¥xv/C4x1 SCREW 1
19 167066 & WASHER 1
20 204667 Y E M EDGE GUIDE 1
21 201233A % E R EDGE GUIDE 1



271/505-100-N
272/521-202-N

HABAO SPECIFIC PARTS®
H—=2nR=yQ GAUGE PARTS®
E32 O) @ E56 ® @
E32-355 54—55 100—101 E56-110/504-102-W 70—71 142—143
359 " " 111/504-102-W " ”
555 " " 120/514-243-N _ 148—149
555A " 121/504-233-W 70—71 144—145
559 54—55 " 121/504-243-N " "
410 /516-211- 80— 81 130/504-253-W J— 146—147
410 /516-212- —_— " 130/504-263-N _ "
410A /516-212- 52—53 " 131/512-253-W _— 148—149
410B /516-212- " " 131/514-253-W S— "
411 /516-232- 84—85 132/514-263-W _ N ”
420 /516-213- —_— 82—83 133/514-263-N . ”
421 86—87 134/504-233-W _ 144—145
420A /516-213- 52—53 82—83 136/504-253-W - 146—147
420B /516-213- p y 210/505-223-N 56—57 150—151
430 /516-233- — 84—85 211/503-223-N y "
431 /515-233- 52—53 " 220/503-233-W 68—69 "
434 " p 223/503-203-W " "
440 /516-255- 88—89 230/503-133-W 70-71 152—153
450 /516-335- 52—53 90—91 230/503-233-W " "
451 /516-355- ” " 231/503-123-N 2 "
452  /516-435- " " 231/504-123-N " "
453  /516-455- " " 232/504-100-W " 154—155
540 /516-233- 48—49 92—93 233/504-102-W " "
541 /516-335- 48—51 ” 234/505-204-N " "
542 /516-253- 48—49 94—95 242/504-253-W 48—49 156—157
542P1/516-253- 48—51 96— 97 242/504-263-W " "
542P2/516-253- p : 243/512-253-W " "
543 /516-355- " 94—95 243/512-263-W " "
550 /516-213- 54—55 98—99 243/514-253-W " "
551 /516-233- " " 243/514-263-W " "
270/521-100-N 72—173 158—159

4

”




HABAO SPECIFIC PARTSQ®
hH=nR=YQ GAUGE PARTS®@

E52 @® @ E52 ® 0)
E52-121 /504-233-W 62—63 102—103 " 243  /514-353-W 48—51 132—133

121 /504-243-N " » 243 /514-363-W " »

121T /504-243-N " ’ 243P1/514-353-W " .

130 /504-253-W _ 106—107 243P2/514-353-W " ,

130 /504-263-N S 104—105 250 /514-363-N 64—65 134—135

130P1/504-253-W 58—59 128—129 250C /514-363-N " "

130P2/504-253-W p ’ 252 /512-463-W " "

130T /504-263-N 62—63 104—105 252 /514-463-W " "

131 /512-353-W " 108—109 253 136—137

131 /514-353-W " A 253K "

131P1/514-353-W 58—59 128—129 254 138—139

131P2/514-353-W " P 255 "

132 /514-363-W 62—63 108—109 260 /504-303-W 66—67 140—141

133 /514-363-N- p " 261K /504-403-W " .

133Z /514-363-N S " 262K 140—141

134 /504-233-W N 116—117 350P1/504-253-W 60—61 128—129

135 /512-373-W 62—63 110—111 350P2/504-253-W " "

136 /504-253-W _— 106—107 351P1/514-353-W " "

137 /514-323-N 62—63 112—113 351P2/514-353-W " "

140 /514-385-W ” 110—111

141 /504-463-W 64—65 114—115

142 /512-463-W " P

142 /514-463-W " ”

143 110—111

183 118—119

183T ”

184 "

185M "

186 120—121

186A "

187M "

188 "

210 /505-223-N 56—57 122—123

210C /505-223-N " ’

211 /503-223-N " ”

212 /505-223-N " ”

212T "

220 /503-233-W 68—69 116—117

221 /504-365-W — 124—125

223K /503-203-W 68—69 ’

227 /504-485-W J— ”

230 /503-233-W _— 126—127

230  /504-233-W —_— ”

231 /504-223-N _— ’

242 /504-253-W 48—49 130—131

242 /504-263-W " 2

242P1/504-253-W 48—51 ”

242P2/504-253-W " ’

243 /512-353-W " 132—133

243 /512-363-W " ,




Shirring

WA

243p1-p2

E52-242,243,242p1-r2,
E66-242,243

E32-540~543,542p1-r2

SPECIFIC PARTS




SRS SPECIFIC PARTS

E32-540~543,542p1-P2 E32-640~—-543,542p1
E52-242,243,242p1-p2,243p1-pP2 ] 2 by
E56.242. 243 E§§_§:§:§22.24291-92,24391-Pz
REF. PART NO.

N, HREBEE 4 & NAME ar.
1 211101 e -y %R (8) SHIRRING ATTACHMENT COMPLETE 1
2 211100 Sy -V TR (M) SHIRRING ATTACHMENT COMPLETE 1
3 210953 Jv-—-F BLADE
4 210954 TV - F BLADE 1
5 211092 Vs - LEVER 1
6 2193 ARV ./ CH5x8, 65 SCREW 4
7T 200098 B4 WASHER 4
8 211093 /4 LINK 2
3 211094 v N - LEVER 1

10 5316 B RxY/CH SCREW 1
11 211095 75 v b BRACKET 1
12 5094 T2 /CH5X26 SCREW 1
13 137142 B & WASHER 1
14 211096 Vo - LEVER 1
15 5316 Btz /CH SCREW 1
16 211097 735 5w b BRACKET 1
17 5142 RV /C 4 x1T SCREW 2
18 211098 2V UNR SPRING 1
19 1234 TxJ/C4x%x3 8 SCREW 1
20 210935 75 4w b BRACKET 1
21 5118 2T /CH6x12 SCREW 2
22 210936 735 5w b BRACKET 1
23 5513 B xY/C8 SCREW 1
24 204888 Im N x SPRING 2
25 5104 AA+wv rk/C8 NUT 1
26 210947 b AR FLAT SPRING 1
27 1206 T2y /C4x5, 3 SCREW 2
28 210946 LAY 3 FLAT SPRING 1
29 1206 ®¥2Yy/C4x5, 3 SCREW 1
30 210945 A bwIN = STOPPER 1
31 5328 TRy /C4x6, 3 SCREW 2
32 210937 [ ] SHAFT 1
33 206225 h S5 — COLLAR 1
34 1457-1 2y /CH5x3. 3 SCREW 2
35 5029 22 /C5x7, 5 SCREW 2
36 210955 e WASHER 1
37 210948 v - LEVER 1
38 5104 AAaAFv b/ CS8 NUT 1
39 211614 755 v b BRACKET 1
40 1435 kEk2xrYy/CHX12 7 SCREW 1
41 5292 2y /C3x2. 17 SCREW 1
42 210952 E # /% R SPRING 1
43 211099 8w PLATE 1
44 5029 22V /CHxT, 5 SCREW 2
45 208447 WF+rvEh POST NUT 1
46 208448 5F 2w b SPRING BUSHING 1
47 210940 |28 AR SPRING 1
48 204091 =& WASHER 1
49 5082A M+ C5 SCREW STUD 1
50 -210944 B & WASHER 1
51 211613 E W] GUIDE 1
52 210938 5 v F LATCH 1
53 5118 T2y /CHx12 SCREW 1
54 210939 JE 8% R SPRING 1
55 210961 RN CLOTH GUIDE 1
56 1234 XYy /C4x3. 8 SCREW 2
57 137906 B & WASHER 2
70 212586 Sy -y T ER (M) SHIRRING ATTACHMENT COMPLETE 1



UFERY R4 ELT Shirring/piping
a4 ) f ) r )
E 32541, 543 E 32—542P1, 542P2 @ E 52-243
2 an
gy [ CO
S ‘
. & S—— \V/@
L 8
Ta;_:.e width @ ? u 2:1
25MM DA / ;
20MM () 2
® zjﬂi .
.
(. @ i1y %
a\@
E 32-542P2
\k 542P10% 4. O©.Q. @iz EX R,
L {.4.@ are options for -542PL.
J L _J L v
1S )
E5—242P1, 242P2 ¥ E 52-243P1, 243P2 @X/
/\
o g
@
; & “~a
Q@ ;
Tapejwnljdth @ 2
F— Tape width E 52-243P2
0 20MM (35) E 52-242P2 7-7m @ 9
: i 25MM == | ][ 20mm |
w2 @ ™ 025MM QQP
242P10% 4. 8.8 . @iz 3k, S 0 USP1OHE . @.@. @i H
L ®.8.8 are options for 242PL ) f ®.®.® are options for -243P1. y




BRE& SPECIFIC PARTS FOR

E32-541,-643,-642¢1,-542p2 E32-541.-543,-542r1,-642p2
E62-242p1,-242p2,-243,-243p1,-243r2 E52-242p1,-242p2,.-243,-243p1,-243p2

REF. PART NO. ‘ '

NO. HEREF & B NAME QrT.
1 210231 25 v /% CRANK/NEEDLE DRIVE 1
2 210731 2502/ EW—-1N- CRANK/UPPER LOOPER 1
3 210267 AN -4 - SPACER 1
4 208554 Bxmfidas (48) BRACKET COMPLETE 1
5 5328 xTxYy/C4x6. 3 SCREW 1
6 2921 TRV /C3 X4 SCREW 1
7 202875 A & WASHER 1
8 50717 ¥FxYy/C1x3 SCREW 1
9 210962 T35y b/ NA T - BRACKET/BINDER 1

10 5210 k2 /C1T7TXx4 SCREW 2
11 211885 N4 % - (20) BINDER (20) 1
12 211886 Nt % —-(25) BINDER (25) 1
13 1202 ¥xT/C4x17 SCREW 2
14 167066 & WASHER 2
15 403 F—-7H4F (4) TAPE DISC ASSEMBLY 1
16 406 72 Wb FELT 1
17 404 A 2B TAPE DISC 1
18 4012 ¥ R2RY /M4 x12 SCREW 1
19 407 BT - COLLAR 1
20 408 WXy ADJUSTING SCREW 1
21 405 AT . FIXING ROD 1
22 409 | SHAFT 1
23 4818 AAFrv /M6 NUT 1
24 410 737w b BRACKET 1
25 4908 A2y (L) /4 5 SCREW 3
26 413 F—-78YR TAPE INSERTING TOOL 1
27 202588 B & WASHER 1
28 210962 3545w k/ N4 % — BRACKET/BINDER 1
29 5210 kExY/CT7T x4 SCREW 2
30 211885 NS4 % -(20) BINDER (20) 1
31 211886 NS4 % - (25) BINDER (25) 1
32 1202 T2y /C4x1 SCREW 2
33 167066 K & WASHER 2
34 403 F—-FH4F () TAPE DISC ASSEMBLY 1
35 413 y—-—78YR TAPE INSERTING TOOL 1
36 210231 235 v /8 CRANK/NEEDLE DRIVE 1
210231A 2357 /8 150789 15 1
37 210731 2592/ ENW-=-N~- CRANK/UPPER LOOPER 1
38 210267 AR -9 - SPACER 1
39 206180 & WASHER 1
40 211702 i A FRONT COVER 1
41 210962 J3S 45w bk /INA %~ BRACKET/BINDER 1
42 5210 kXY /CT7 X 4 SCREW .2
43 211885 N4 % —-(20) BINDER (20) 1
44 211886 NS4 % - (25) BINDER (25) 1
45 1202 T2y /C4x1T SCREW 2
46 167066 B & WASHER 2
47 403 F—-7H4F () TAPE DISC ASSEMBLY 1
48 413 F—-7i8YR TAPE INSERTING TOOL 1
49 202588 B & WASHER 1
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E 32—410A | 420A Curved seaming E 324108, 4208
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ﬁm gBHFI
E32-410A.-410B,-420A,-4208B,-431,

-450,-451,-452,-463

REF.

NO.

Qo QO DD =

oo B N

PART NO.
BRES

211905
5328
211906
2921
211903

211904
2921
210228-PA
210231
210231A

210731
210267
210228-PB
208960
210231

211649
211650
5336

210731
210267
211655
211926-T
211926

210748
211654-T
211654
210106
210107

211653
211658
211659
210351
210228-PB

211657
211517
208235
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SPECIFIC PARTS FOR

E32-410A.-410B,-420A.,-420B,-431,

-450,-451,-452,-453

NAME

BRACKET/PRESSER FOOT
SCREW

SPRING

SCREW

PRESSER ARM

SPRING

SCREW

CRANKSHAFT

CRANK/NEEDLE DRIVE
150789 15 1

CRANK/UPPER LOOPER
SPACER

CRANKSHAFT

SPRING
CRANK/NEEDLE DRIVE

150789 01 1
150585 10 1
150585 10 1

CRANK/UPPER LOOPER

SPACER ‘

LEVER/UPPER LOOPER

UPPER LOOPER HOLDER ASSEMBLY
240189 01 1

09 1
UPPER LOOPER HOLDER
240189 01 1
09 1
GUIDE/UPPER LOOPER HOLDER

CRANK/LOWER LOOPER

THREAD GUIDE (CENTER)
THREAD TAKEUP

THREAD TAKEUP/UPPER LOOPER
CRANKSHAFT

LEVER/HAND LIFT
SPRING
WASHER

QT.

Pb ok b b Pk b ph ek b

Pk pmeh b b b b i et g

b peh pud b b

Poud ek pub
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HAB&R SPECIFIC PARTS FOR

E32-550,-551,-355,-359,-5655,-559 E32-550,-551,-355,-359,-5655,-559

REF. PART NO.

NO. W &RET a2 ® NAME QT.
1 208994 Nty — (H#8) BINDER (8) 1
2 209200 N4 88— (#H10) BINDER (10) 1
3 208997 RAW/ N1 ¥ - BINDER GUIDE 1
4 1216 ¥2Y/C4x5. 5 SCREW 1
5 211377 U A FRONT COVER 1
6 211395 F-7RA TAPE GUIDE 1
7 2905 22V /CH5 x4, 5 SCREW 1
8 337 -7 (4) TAPE DISC ASSEMBLY 1
9 344 737 v b BRACKET 1

10 4911 A2V (%) /4 1 SCREW 2
11 341 ] ROD 1
12 189 B & WASHER 1
13 303067 AN 4 SPRING WASHER 1
14 4805 ARV P/ M5 NUT 1
15 338 hJ 2k TAPE DISC 1
16 339 Bz SCREW 1
117 340 A/ 3R TAPE DISC COVER 1
18 467 N X Ry SPRING SEAT 1
19 343 2 AR S SPRING 1
20 468 a5 - COLLAR 1
21 339 B x v SCREW 1
22 211580 *WFE TENSION NUT SET PLATE 1
23 204107 M & WASHER 2
24 210529 HRWF (#) THREAD TENSION COMPLETE 1
25 208447 WF+vt POST NUT 1
26 208448 5F v b SPRING BUSHING 1
27 201037 E N x (5) SPRING (HEAVY) 1
28 208450 % I CUP 1
29 210319 W m TENSION DISC 2
30 208449 7 =Wt FELT 1
31 . 5082A M¥r® C65 SCREW STUD 1
32 211581 FMF (M) () THREAD TENSION COMPLETE 1
33 201086 E#/0N%x (%) SPRING (MEDIUM) 1
34 5143A WTme STUD 1
35 3044 AAFYEF/CHS NUT 1
36 211400 FRil stk () THREAD GUIDE 1
37 211399 kil /& (K) THREAD GUIDE 1
38 210231 25 00 /8 CRANK/NEEDLE DRIVE 1
210231A 257 /8 150789 15 1
39 210731 252/ N - - CRANK/UPPER LOOPER 1
40 210267 AR -9 - SPACER 1
41 206180 B & WASHER 1



;=5 & Blindhemming
{ { 1
E 52-210, 210C E 52-212
E 56210, 210C

Hem width
~A AL

52MM

D 27mm

21MM

light fabrics 20 @ 14MM
A | 40MM




E52-210,-210C,-212 - E56-210,-210C

HRABMA
REF. PART NO.
NO. BREF
1 210691
2 210690
3 5088
4 167066
5 205361
6 5057
7 210689
8 5157
9 2430
10 2905
11 137142
12 210692
13 1206
14 201211C91
201211B
15 205457A91
205457
16 205678A91
205678
17 205679A91
205679
18 205456A91
205456
19 205835
20 205834
21 5299
22 303312A
23 303313
24 212265
25 210690
26 5088
27 167066
28 212266
29 5057
30 210689
31 5157
32 2430
33 2905
34 137142
35 212267
36 1206
37 212268A91
212268
38 210585
39 1333
70 205835A
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SPECIFIC PARTS FOR
E52-210,-210C,-212 and E56-210,-210C

QT.

NAME

CLOTH GUIDE COMPLETE

BRACKET
SCREW
WASHER
CLOTH GUIDE

SCREW
ADJUSTING PLATE
SCREW
SCREW
SCREW

WASHER

STOPPER

SCREW

FOLDER COMPLETE
220787 09

FOLDER COMPLETE
220787 01
FOLDER COMPLETE
2207817 01
FOLDER COMPLETE

220787 01
FOLDER COMPLETE
220787 01
AUXILIARY PLATE
AUXILIARY PLATE

SCREW
REGULATOR
FLAT SPRING

(40MM)
1

(14MM)
1
(21MNM)
1
(27MM)
1
(52MM)
1

(FOR THIN)

CLOTH GUIDE COMPLETE

BRACKET

SCREW

WASHER

CLOTH GUIDE
SCREW

ADJUSTING PLATE

SCREW
SCREW
SCREW
WASHER
STOPPER

SCREW

FOLDER COMPLETE
2207817 01

WASHER

SCREW

AUXILIARY PLATE

(36MM)
1
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E 52—130P1, 130P2 g/ 7]
g
\E\v% &
[18) € 52-130P2
Tape width
F—7mh
(5) 25MM
(5) 20MM
130P10% 4. ®.@.01F EX5H.
®.®.® are options for -130P1.
- —
~
E 52—131P1. 131P2
Tape width
7=t
25MM
@) 20MM
131IP104A . @.@ .60 X,
@.® .6 are options for -131P1.
_ —




E52-130P1,-130r2,-131P1,-131pP2

WA
REF. PART NO.
NO. ®BRES
1 211876
2 211877
3 1333
4 211879
5 211880
6 211946
7 403
8 406
9 404
10 4012
11 407
12 408
13 405
14 409
15 4818
16 410
17 4908
18 413
19 210230
210231A
20 210731
21 210267
22 206180
23 211876
24 211877
25 1333
26 211879
27 211880
28 211946
29 403
30 413
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SPECIFIC PARTS FOR
E52-130r1,-130p2,-131p1,-131p2

NAME QT.

SET PLATE/PRESSER FQOT
STOPPER/PRESSER FOOT
SCREW

EDGE GUIDE

BINDER (20)

ek ok pah pd b

BINDER (25)

TAPE DISC ASSEMBLY
FELT

TAPE DISC

SCREW

Pk b e b b

COLLAR
ADJUSTING SCREW
FIXING ROD
SHAFT

NUT

[ S S WG S WY

BRACKET

SCREW

TAPE INSERTING TOOL

CRANK/NEEDLE DRIVE
150789 15 1

(%]
e

CRANK/UPPER LOOPER
SPACER

WASHER

SET PLATE/PRESSER FOOT
STOPPER/PRESSER FOOT

b ek b ek b

SCREW

EDGE GUIDE

BINDER (20)

BINDER (25)

TAPE DISC ASSEMBLY

b pd ek b puud

TAPE INSERTING TOOL 1
150789 15 1



nq{gEry Piping
( ™)
E 52—350P1, 350P2 @

Tape width
F—71h

(8) 25MM
20MM

= 350P10%H A, ®.@. @i EXR,
®.®.@ are options for -350P1.

Tape width
F—7

@5) 25MM

20MM

351P10H A, @).6D.@Dix i,
@.@.8D are options for -351P1.




E52-350r1,-350p2,-351pP1,-351P2

A&
REF. PART NO.
NO. BMRE®
1 211823
2 211824
3 1196
4 2193
5 201185
6 202588
7 211879
8 211880
9 211946
10 403
11 406
12 404
13 4012
14 407
15 408
16 405
17 409
18 4818
19 410
20 4908
21 413
22 211949
23 210231
210231A
24 210731
25 210267
26 206180
27 211823
28 211824
29 1196
30 2193
31 201185
32 202588
33 211879
34 211880
35 211946
36 403
37 413
38 211949
39 211951
40 208447
41 208448
42 201086
43 208450
44 210319
45 208449
46 1817-2A
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SPECIFIC PARTS FOR

E52-350r1,-350P2,-351pP1,-351pP2

NAME

PRESSER ARM
BRACKET
SCREW

SCREW
WASHER

WASHER

EDGE GUIDE

BINDER (20)

BINDER (25)

TAPE DISC ASSEMBLY

FELT

TAPE DISC

SCREW

COLLAR
ADJUSTING SCREW

FIXING ROD
SHAFT

NUT
BRACKET
SCREW

TAPE INSERTING TOOL
CORD GUIDE PLATE
CRANK/NEEDLE DRIVE
150789 15 1
CRANK/UPPER LOOPER

SPACER
WASHER
PRESSER ARM
BRACKET
SCREW

SCREW
WASHER
WASHER
EDGE GUIDE
BINDER (20)

BINDER (25)

TAPE DISC ASSEMBLY
TAPE INSERTING TOOL
CORD GUIDE PLATE

THREAD TENSION COMPLETE

POST NUT

SPRING BUSHING
SPRING (MEDIUN)
Cup

TENSION DISC

FELT
SCREW STUD

QT.

bbb b ek b bt ek b b ek bt e DND b et
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#5512 _ §E-514
Stitch type-512 —A#t  2-needle Stitch type -514 =X&§t 2-needle
E52-135 0 - E52-140
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BB SPECIFIC PARTS FOR

Pt ek ek ek ek
.

E62-131.-135,-140,-132,-133,-137, E52-131,-135,-140,-132,-133,-137,
-121.,-1307,-1217 -121.,-1307.-121T
REF. PART NO.
NO. W& EF % ® NAME QfT.
1 210231 235007 /8 CRANK/NEEDLE DRIVE 1
210231A 23502 /% 150789 15 1
2 210731 252/ EWVW—-NN-—- CRANK/UPPER LOOPER 1
3 210267 AR -9 - SPACER 1
4 206180 X & WASHER 1
5 211702 B AN - FRONT COVER 1
6 210230 2592 /8 CRANK/NEEDLE DRIVE 1
T 210731 2572/ LNV —-N—- CRANK/UPPER LOOPER 1
8 210267 AN - - SPACER 1
9 206180 B & WASHER 1
10 211702 iR A FRONT COVER 1
11 210230 7237 /8 CRANK/NEEDLE DRIVE 1
12 210731 252/ LN —N~- CRANK/UPPER LOOPER 1
13 210267 AN -9 - SPACER 1
14 206180 & WASHER 1
15 1333 2T /C1 X4 SCREW 1
16 212212 b BNV THREAD TAKEUP 1
17 210722 #iE SR () THREAD GUIDE 1
18 212213 SR FBE BRACKET/SPRING 1
19 210749 HAWF I NEEDLE THREAD RETAINER 1
20 202058 B & WASHER 1
21 5600 XY /C3X%X5 SCREW 1
22 210530 HRWF () THREAD TENSION COMPLETE 1
23 208447 W¥F+vFr POST NUT 1
24 208448 5F =z b SPRING BUSHING 1
25 201086 E#ANR (%) SPRING (MEDIUM) 1
26 208450 # m CcCup 1
27 210319 W+ m TENSION DISC 2
28 208449 7 = W b FELT 1
29 5082A Wr® C65 SCREW STUD 1
30 212214 KMy THREAD TAKEUP
31 212216 L ) THREAD TAKEUP
32 201089 & il THREAD GUIDE (RIGHT)
33 167079 & i THREAD EYELET
34 212217 K & WASHER
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Taping

Seaming (extra-high lift)

.

~
E 52—250, 250C
@\€
0 =
6)
> 3
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\— _J
(- ~
E 52— 141, 142, 252

E52-141 suf&/& 4 ) 7 b

Seaming/extra-high lift

E52-142 i&/B A1) 7}

Seaming/extra-high lift

@) | E52-252

F—74F/#8-~4) 7 } Taping/extra-high lift




E52-141,-142,-250,-250C,-252

HR8B&ak
REF. PART NO.
NO. HBRES
1 211264
2 5453
3 211265
4 1174
5 137906
6 211267
211266
7T 210230
8 210731
9 210267
10 206180
11 211264
12 5453
13 211265
14 1174
15 137906
16 211267
17 210231
211649
18
211650
19
5336
20 210731
21 210267
22 206180
23 211655
24 211926-T
211926
25 211654-T
211654
26 210107
27 211652
28 211658
29 211659
30 210351
31 211657
32 210228-PB
33 208235
34 211941
35 211931
36 2922
70 212106
71 210231A
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SPECIFIC PARTS FOR

E52-141,-142,-250,-250C,-252

NAME

TAPE GUIDE (UPPER)
SCREW

TAPE GUIDE (LOWER)
SCREW

WASHER

TAPE TAKEUP
150186 09 1
CRANK/NEEDLE DRIVE
CRANK/UPPER LOOPER

SPACER

WASHER

TAPE GUIDE (UPPER)
SCREW

TAPE GUIDE (LOWER)
SCREW

WASHER

TAPE TAKEUP

CRANK/NEEDLE DRIVE
150586 01 1

150586 10 1

150586 10 1
CRANK/UPPER LOOPER
SPACER

WASHER

LEVER/UPPER LOOPER

UPPER LOOPER HOLDER ASSEMBLY
240189 01 1

UPPER LOOPER HOLDER

240189 01 1
GUIDE/UPPER LOOPER HOLDER
CRANK/LOWER LOOPER HOLDER
THREAD GUIDE (CENTER)
THREAD TAKEUP

THREAD TAKEUP/UPPER LOOPER
LEVER/HAND LIFT

CRANKSHAFT

WASHER

SPRING

TAPE GUIDE

SCREW

TAPE GUIDE ASSEMBLY
CRANK/NEEDLE DRIVE

QT.

DO DD b b b
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HAB&
E52-260,-261
REF. PART NO.
NO. WM& EBE £ ®
1 211823 Hxa
2 211824 F35 5w b
3 1196 T2V /C3x%x6,
4 2193 AARXY/CH5 X8
5 201185 &
6 210231 257 /8
210231A 235 v /6
7 210731 252/ kLN - N
8 210267 AR,
9 211868 L &
10 210231 23500 /6
211649 2352
11
211650 zTFev /235
12
5336 2V /C1X%X6
13 210731 252/ LN —-N
14 210267 2R - -
15 211655 VIN—=/ FEN— % —
16 211926-T EWw-n-—-%(#4)
211926 FWw - —% ()
17 211654-T I A )
211654 EWw-nN-8
18 210107 EN-N—-—BXN
19 211652 252/ FNn-—N
20 211658 K iE (%)
21 211659 KBy / EN-N-
22 210351 kBRYUV/ENW-—-IN-
23 211657 EFHY
24 210228-PB 272353 v 2 v 7 F
25 208235 &
26 211868 Y &
27 211838 TS5y w b/ Bz
28 211839 AT/
29 5157 ¥xY/C3 x4,
30 211794 LI A
31 211660 HRA
32 211662 4 X R
33 1227 ExY/C3x3
34 300248 g &
35 210756 A XAAF
36 5504 AARXRY/CHE5 X1
37 210758 XA/
38 210759 " By K
39 211661 T X R

7

5. 8

SPECIFIC PARTS FOR

E52-260,-261

NAME

PRESSER ARM
BRACKET
SCREW

SCREW
WASHER

CRANK/NEEDLE DRIVE
150789 15 1
CRANK/UPPER LOOPER
SPACER
STOPPER

CRANK/NEEDLE DRIVE
150586 01 1

150586 10 1

150586 10 1
CRANK/UPPER LOOPER
SPACER
LEVER/UPPER LOOPER
UPPER LOOPER HOLDER ASSEMBLY

240189 01 1
UPPER LOOPER HOLDER
240189 01 1
GUIDE/UPPER LOOPER HOLDER
CRANK/LOWER LOOPER HOLDER

THREAD GUIDE (CENTER)
THREAD TAKEUP

THREAD TAKEUP/UPPER LOOPER
LEVER/HAND LIFT

CRANKSHAFT

WASHER

STOPPER
BRACKET/PRESSER FOOT
SET PLATE/PRESSER FOOT
SCREW

FRONT COVER

FABRIC GUARD
ANGLED UPPER KNIFE
SCREW

WASHER

ANGLED UPPER KNIFE CLAMP
SCREW

ANGLED UPPER KNIFE GIB
ANGLED UPPER KNIFE PLATE
LOWER KNIFE

QT.
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Ser

Needle thread
iR

Upper looper
thread
LN —sS—#

L ower looper
thread @
T —s3—=

Lower looper
@ thread
T —s3=#

Upper looper
thread
L —s3—%

Needie thread
it #

E 52—223
E 56—223

Needle thread
R

Upper looper
thread
L —=s3—R

@

L.ower looper
thread
T —s3—%

L.ower looper
thread
TFl—s3—#

Upper looper
m thread
E—s3i—R

m Needle thread
it #




E52-220,-223 * E56-220,-223

TR
REF. PART NO.
NO. WEHEF
1 210530
2 208447
3 208448
4 201068
5 208450
6 210319
7 208449
8 5082A
9 210529
10 201037
11 210530
12 201086
13 210530
14 201068
15 210529
16 201037
17 210530
18 201086
19 208953
20 1186
21 211662
22 1227
23 300248
24 210756
25 5504
26 210758
27 210759
28 211661
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SPECIFIC PARTS FOR

E52-220,-223 and E56-220,-223

NAME

THREAD TENSION COMPLETE
POST NUT

SPRING BUSHING

SPRING (LIGHT)

Cup

TENSION DISC

FELT

SCREW STUD

THREAD TENSION COMPLETE

SPRING (HEAVY)

THREAD TENSION COMPLETE
SPRING (MEDIUM)

THREAD TENSION COMPLETE
SPRING (LIGHT)

THREAD TENSION COMPLETE

SPRING (HEAVY)

THREAD TENSION COMPLETE
SPRING (MEDIUM)

STOPPER

SCREW

ANGLED UPPER KNIFE
SCREW ‘

WASHER

ANGLED UPPER KNIFE CLANP
SCREW

ANGLED UPPER KNIFE GIB
ANGLED UPPER KNIFE PLATE
LOWER KNIFE

QT.
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( N\
st Seaming :
Z7rT—ary é Seaming on
Dbk foundations
_
(" E 56-230/503- 133, E 56-231 A
T#%% Turn-down hemming
_ J \
p
E 56—232, 233 T Turn-down hemming

Upper looper
thread
E—si=
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Rk
E56-110,-111,-121,-230,-231,-232,-233,-234

REF.
NO.

PART NO.
w8 %5

210735
210065
210732
208953
210933

211534

1333
210735
210065
210732

210735
210065
210732
208953
210933

211534
210530
208447
208448
201086

208450
210319
208449
5082A
211563

211805
210933
1333
1229
211609

211808
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SPECIFIC PARTS FOR

E56-110,-111,-121,-230,-231,-232,-233,-234

NAME

CRANK/LOWER LOOPER
CRANK/NEEDLE DRIVE
CRANK/UPPER LOOPER
STOPPER

PRESSER ARM

STOPPER/PRESSER FOOT
SCREW

CRANK/LOWER LOOPER
CRANK/NEEDLE DRIVE
CRANK/UPPER LOOPER

CRANK/LOWER LOOPER
CRANK/NEEDLE DRIVE
CRANK/UPPER LOOPER
STOPPER

PRESSER ARM

STOPPER/PRESSER FOOT
THREAD TENSION COMPLETE
POST NUT

SPRING BUSHING

SPRING (MEDIUM)

Cup

TENSION DISC

FELT

SCREW STUD
ECCENTRIC/FEED DRIVE

STOPPER
PRESSER ARM
SCREW

SCREW
STOPPER

CLOTH PLATE

QT.
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NoRPHTH Hosiery

2 for needle threads.
| for upper looper
thread.

fit#x 2

E == X1

Needle Gauge
ftrh
1.2MM

\\?‘\ —

_J
)
| each for needle,
e oot troad ()
kR x 1 3.
L —Ri—H X1
TFT—"—=HX1 Q/QD
@,
L J
@ Needle Gauge )
(29) P
RS 1.2MM
& 0.8MM (37
. 2
Ve Yy
%f .Fw 9. 3 N -
2 for needle threads.
| for upper looper
thread.
Ei—si—HX 1
(30)
Ca
e J




HRARBG
E56-270,-271,-272

SPECIFIC PARTS FOR
E66-270,-271,-272

REF. PART NO.

NO. HEREF 2 K NAME QT.
1 211563 AUV FLy ECCENTRIC/FEED DRIVE 1
2 210128A ¥t tr A ECCENTRIC RETAINER 1

210128 2yvrzFerrta 770983 09 1
3 211805 O A AN STOPPER 1
4 1333 Y2V /C1x4 SCREW 1
5 211556 HFMF (M) (EH) THREAD TENSION COMPLETE 3
6 208447 ¥+ v Fh POST NUT 1
7 208448 5F v b SPRING BUSHING 1
8 211562 EHNAX (EH) SPRING (LIGHT) 1
9 208450 2 m cup 1
10 210319 M7 I TENSION DISC 2
11 208449 7 =z ) b FELT 1
12 5082A W¥r® / C5 SCREW STUD 1
13 210090 mrea TENSION GUIDE 1
14 211452 >u (0 8 MM) SHIM/0. 8MM 1
15 211453 Ha (1, 2MM) SHIM/1. 2MM 1
16 211560 E g QUM THREAD TAKEUP 1
17 211561 Sl g&k (H) THREAD GUIDE (CENTER) 1
18 211563 B2 FLy ECCENTRIC/FEED DRIVE 1
19 210128A ¥yt 8E ECCENTRIC RETAINER 1
210128 AuxzFrrA 7?0983 09 1

20 211805 2 kwIN - STOPPER 1
21 1333 ¥xYV/C1 X4 SCREW 1
22 211556 AWTF (M) (&$H) THREAD TENSION COMPLETE 3
23 211563 A2V xF U ECCENTRIC/FEED DRIVE 1
24 210128 - JRV S N S A o - | FEED ECCENTRIC RETAINER 1
25 211805 A bwIN = STOPPER 1
26 1333 ¥xvV/C1 x4 SCREW 1
27 210530 HRWF (M) THREAD TENSION COMPLETE 3
28 208447 WF+vrFE POST NUT 1
29 208448 5Fxw b SPRING BUSHING 1
30 201086 E# N2 () SPRING (MEDIUM) 1
31 208450 % m CUP 1
32 210319 W+ I TENSION DISC 2
33 208449 7 =W b FELT 1
34 5082A Wrm®s C5 SCREW STUD 1
35 211560 KRB R THREAD TAKEUP 1
36 211561 KR (H) THREAD GUIDE (CENTER) 1
37 211452 4 (0. 8MM SHIM/0. 8MM 1
38 211453 vu (1 2MM SHIM/1. 2MM 1
39 210933 #xh PRESSER ARM 1
40 211534 AbyN-—-/#=x STOPPER/PRESSER FOOT 1
41 1229 ¥xY,/C3x4. 5 SCREW 1
42 208953 %y & STOPPER 1






RIE
REF. PART NO.
NO. BMBRESF
486-9C
486A9C
486B9C
486C9C
1 503-CA
2 509
3 5476
4 505-CA
5 505ACA
6 380A
7 201252
8 4803
9 381-CA
10 507
11 382-CA
12 7102
13 512
14 4022
15 502-CA
16 504-CA
17 4021
18 4805
19 383-CA
20 384
21 4014
22 4803
23 233-CA
24 4012
25 4803
26 293A
27 293B
28 293C
29 4012
30 4803
31 527-CA
505-CA
32 52TACA
505ACA
33 506
34 4117
7012
35 4805
512
36
' 4022
37 386
38 293
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THREAD STAND

NAME

THREAD STAND
THREAD STAND
THREAD STAND
THREAD STAND
THREAD STAND

ASS.
ASS.
ASS.
ASS.
ROD (LOWER)
WASHER

NUT

BRACKET

BRACKET

SPOOL PIN

SPRING WASHER

NUT

SPOOL TRAY

CUSHION

SPOOL RETAINING FIN

SCREW

WASHER

SCREW

THREAD STAND ROD
JOINT

(UPPER)

SCREW

NUT

BRACKET
THREAD GUIDE
SCREW

BAR ROD

NUT
HOLDER
SCREW
NUT

THREAD GUIDE (5-SPOOLS)

(4-SPOOLS)
(3-SPOOLS)

BAR

BAR
BAR

THREAD GUIDE
THREAD GUIDE
SCREW
NUT
BRACKET
110687 01 1
BRACKET
110687 01
THREAD EYELET
SCREW
110687 01 1
NUT
110687 01

110687 10 1

ROD CAP
THREAD GUIDE BAR (6-SPOOLS)

(6-SPOOLS)
(5-SPOOLS)
(4-SPOOLS)
(3-SPOOLS)

QT

3456
1
1
1
1
1111
1111
1111
1 1 2
21
3456
3456
3456
3456
34586
3456
12 22
1222
122 2
1111
1111
2222
2222
1111
1111
1111
1111
1111
2222
222 2
1
1
1
1111
1111
1 1
2 1
34586
1222
1222
1111
1






B RS
REF. PART NO.
NO. HEE®
1 205466
2 9029
3 205473
4 210523
5 4513
6 206336
T 205764
8 205765
9 205467
10 206337
11 205470-JA
12 4904
13 9106
14 205468-JA
15 205469-JA
16 4905

206337
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PARTS FOR SEMI-SUBMERGED INSTALLATION
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5

NAME

MACHINE
CUSHION
CUSHION
CUSHION
BOLT

NUT
CUSHION
LINER
SPACER
WASHER

QT.

REST BOARD
RUBBER (SET)
RUBBER
RUBBER

RUBBER

WASTE CHUTE TOP

SCREW

WASTE CHUTE SET
WASTE CHUTE TOP
WASTE CHUTE TOP (B)

SCREW
WASHER
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ERCEE WL,
Y — =y TF, 18~ WTHDRERERIZ 148~160H

NETHIEL T(Z2 W,

PLEASE NOTE:

¢ This is one of the gauge parts. Please confirm the
correct part by the charts on pages 78~147 or by the
lists on pages 148~ 160.

23) E32, E52




R ACCESSORIES

REF. PART NO.

NO. MEEF & K NAME
1 908 AR 2 AN G DUST COVER
2 453 e 1000CC OIL CONTAINER/1000CC
3 485 2 OILER
4 484 vawd OIL FUNNEL
5 178 Y9yavA4N/50C CCONTAINER - SILICONE
7 283 ANt/ 6MM WRENCH/6MM
8 284 AN+ /TMM WRENCH/TMN
9 285 AN+ /8MM WRENCH/8MM
10 322 ¥ -+ /2, 3 8MMALLEN KEY/2. 38MM
11 272 *¥-VvVvy¥F/6MM ALLEN KEY/G6MM
12 200 ¥ -VvyF /4., 7 6MMALLEN KEY/4. T6MM
13 127 Fs 41N - (K) SCREWDRIVER (LARGE)
14 - 128 Fs 4N — (&) SCREWDRIVER (MEDIUM)
15 179 F-VUVFFESIAN - ALLEN KEY DRIVER
16 152 Ry 2 A FI5 4N - SOCKET WRENCH
17 153 i8R THREADING WIRE
18 131 Eryewv b TWEEZERS
19 392 i CHAIN
20 478 RN PEDAL
21 206233 TV XvEb OIL FILTER
22  XXXXXX FTAXR/ K XA LOWER KNIFE/THICK
23 XXXXXX st NEEDLE
25 XXXXXX §t NEEDLE
26 482 PoeYY—-—NnNwT ACCESSORY BAG
70 9105 Fs4X—-M (k. #) SCREWDRIVER (LARGE. MEDIUN)
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E32 GAUGE PARTS LIST (1)
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E32 #—S/nR—vE (2)

E32 GAUGE PARTS LIST (2)

(¥) =18 W (1eo)) pIend o5[posu GaINsUIey) 66014 |
S S S SR ey S| | 2008 U000 THRET o 100 s w1 o0
FL o DERL o —k C£2124# TXOA “PHEL < a—re—k T2 # “TXOd St I[PIdU Y0140 Y
Uy 19dd i —Al 13d00
pr e e NI IONYE NORReS  CL2OH-LSE0IZH# “Fl—s—AMET  DH-LSE0TZ# St 9d00] YIRSUIEYD AL X
L U H " " " " " " OO HN .HN N m
" " 62# " s # ] " " " " 898017 9 G -GGv-91G/ P S
922012| %2201¢ s781L1Z| 612112 £89702 GS6802 106012 286012 298012 S S gay-cel
" " " " " T " " PAR YA ¥4 pa G
" " " " 1] " " L1} qmmo ﬂN @ m
u ‘NN.NO .HN " 1] " DDOQON " " mmwo .—.-N m S *
“ " ON# " wm* " " " " " NNM i ....N 9 M, |mm.‘|0 —.M\
922012| $£22012 G781L1IZ| 612112 £89702 995112 667012 286012 2e8l1 G by ¢sv-2e3
" " MN# " ‘NN# " 1] " " " QQQO ._UN 0 m lmmnlw Fm\ *
942012 722012 SLI60LZ] 698012 $89702 GG6802 106012 286012 298012 S S LSv-2€3
o " n " " " " " " 68012 9 S
B L u| 922012 i . | G6680C " W 68012 6 ¢
‘aoRq " " SCH W wCH " " " “ 2i811e 9 < -GEE-9LSG/ ¥
SPUBS | 922012 £22012Z $16012! 695012 $£89%702 995112 667012 286012 28112 G by 0osv-2e3
" " " " " " " " 998017 9 Gq
" " " " " " " " G9801¢ q S
" " " " " " " " 79801¢ K q
ul 722012 " " " 206802 106012 " £9801¢ Y S
" ” " H " " " ” Nwwo “N o m
n " " " " " " n 198012 q s
" " " " " " " " 098012 Y Y
ol $22012 " u " 106802 " " 668012 Y Y
" " " " 1 " " " 868012 9 Zl
" " " " " " " " 268012 S Z
91l# " " PWA " weH " " " " " 968012 Vi Z -§GGZ-91G/
4ZXJ4| %22012] 222012 $16012] 695012 L$680Z 005802 867012 286012 GGB01Z Y Z orv-2ce3d
.H H# 1] " .—N# llllll " " [ " N}VQO .HN m m” cmnNam Pm\
2ZX34| %722012| §2201¢ Zisolg| —————- 1£6802 10680Z| HS-%76Y701Z| HS-186012 978012 v Y LEY-CET
" " " " " " " " 268012 9 S
" " n 1 " " " " 16801c q q
n " " 11 [1] " " " omwo ”N AN m
| 922012 " " “ 205802 " " 678012 Y S
" " " " " " " " 878012 9 S
" " " " " " " " L8012 q <
" " " " " " " " %8012 Y ﬂ
ol $£22012 " " " 10G802 " " G78012 £ N
" " " " " " " " 7%801° 9 Z
" " " " " " " " £78012 S A
VAR " " 1WA " weH " " " u " 29801¢ Y Z -€€C-91LS/
2ZX34| %2/201¢| 222012 £16012] 695012 1£6802 005802 267012 I8G01Z 178012 Y Zl 0€Ev-2€3
fi \I 0r0) KoM} — & oY - oli—1 THYE ¥ (ZO)I6K] MNCKC NG (=) gl MS 9N e/
LA\ GG (9 w\nekte off - Wb ) 3 I
31A33N QaUNY| A3QTI0H| 43AUIALS| A3400T| QUN9 894 3131dW0T| 904 4334| IFL3THW0D 3ivd MS 9N *33ds/
31033N| 333N Ad3ddN A3ddn 1004 33SS3ad "441d4] 4334 NIvW 31033N 39NY9Y ddAl 3INIHOUW

— 161 —



E32 #—/13—U%K(3)

E32 GAUGE PARTS LIST (3)

(%) FismE—  (1ed1)p- [P2U yojsureyy 6L2012
—sc—Ad  13doo[ 1amo] 95£012 (fH) E4sirg —  (uoJj) plewws J[PISU yoyIsutey) 8LZ01¢
¥l ~ 8juy 1Mo 662202 | (M) F8L ~a—y—k (3uoJj) prend 3[paau YJO[IBAQ VSLZ01Z
X ¥  opuy 1add) <~N:oN ——AEB T 1adoo[ yansurey) hg
l—y et — 4 BE S1HVd 3I95NVO NOWWOD
" " " " " VLOSY¥07Z " " 986017 ¢aA0 ¥ S
..VH# " " " " “ QwOnvCN " L ﬁ..wmvo.—,N v A—O ﬁ m..
2.ZXJA | %22012 " " " ¥206570¢ " $O01LLE 786012(800 ¥ G
" " " " " Vv06¥02 " " 2860127 S ¥ Y |mmN|w —-m\
VAR " n P4 wlH . " VE05v02 ' " 1860127 A0 ¥ b ¢devs-2e3
2ZXJA| %2L012| $22012 $160 ﬁN G95012 097702 Ve05¥v02 2G6012 200112 0860128 Q0 ¥ s LdZvS-2€3
“ " " " " " " " \woo [ X4 9 G
" " " " " " " u 986012 - G
VAR . " " " " " " " 6860172 V4 q
2.2X2d w| 222012 " " " 606802 " $001L1C 7860172 Y G
" " " " " " " " £8601C 9 [
" " " " " " " " 286017 G $
714 " " P4 V74 S “ " " " 186012 v ¢
2.ZX3d w| $22012 $£160 aN G98012 " 806802 " “ 086012 $ s
" " " " n " " " 626012 9 Z
n " " " " “ " " 826012 G 4
[i# " " 1% " YRA " " " 226012 Vi Z -€G2C-91G/
2ZXIA| 722012 222012 216012 | %9%8012 2856802 206802 266012 200112 926012 § Z [A4 WAX]
" " " " 1 " " " G26012 9 Q
" " " " " n " " 226012 q G
91# " " " " " " " " $26012 V4 S
2.ZXJ34 w| %22012 " " " 606802 " " 226012 s S
" " " " " " n " 126012 9 S
" " " " " " " " 046012 q <
AWﬁ# mN# " QN# " " " 696012 V4 < |mmm|@ Fm\
2ZX3AI %2201Z| £2201Z 716012 | 295012 286802 806802 rA1] 4 %4 100112 896012 s Y L¥S-Cc€3
" " " " " " " " 626012 9 [«
" n n " " n " " 226012 S G
VAS " " " " " " " " £26012 Vi S
2ZX34 n| 722012 " " " 605802 " “ 226012 by S
" " " " " " " " 146012 9 S
" n " " " " " " 026012 S <
VA% " " A kLA " ' " " 696012 7 Y
4ZXad u| £22012 £160 aN G950 aN " 806802 " " 896012 & Py
" " " " " " " " 296012 9 l
n " " " " n " " 996012 (= Z
Ti# " " 2 | CCH o " " " " 696012 Y Z -€€C-91S/
22X%J34l 722012| 222012 Z1601Z | 795012 2$£6802 206802 LIOLLZ 000112 796012 s Z ovs-2e3
n (0C) F oMU} — o 8hMoCY — o\(—1 TLYE LA (Z0)I6Y ANCEC NG (z¢) 9 4(1\ S OSN - CEC/
LOO\ G G AlGCYTE WP - WL tCLLCET
I1G33N QaUNS| AFATI0H| A3AY3ALS | 3340071 | QaUN9 “ gud| 3131dW0T| 904 4334 31371dW0ID 3197d NS 9N "33dS/’
IFTG33N| 31433N d3ddn Aa3ddn 1004 d3SS3Ad "4414] 4334 NIvW mJQmmZ_ 39NY9 3dALl 3INIHIUW
\ s s 5 e AR €

— 162 —



E32 #—2/3—vE (4)

E32 GAUGE PARTS LIST (4)

X ¥ X X

(%) 1B (16a3) piend 5[poou PISWEY) 612012
—sc—Ard 12d00[ JOMOT  9GEQTT (Id) ¥is¥m_ (3uo1j) prend 5[padu yoIsuIey) 812017
Y x{  9Juy JOMOT 662202 | (1) %484 ~ O —xrr—4 __(3U01J) piend o[paou JOO[9AQ VSLZ017 6280112 H "RI(M)ZJEL <0 —vr—k
Y xq Oyuy 1Rddn VIzIi0g —se—AME_ J1adooj yxusuteyy 168012 ‘RLGTITIZ#t S! (3uUOl)) pIENd I[PI3U YIO[ISA0 YT, X
la—yei— 4 S14Vd I9NVO NOWWOD
.ﬂ _..# 1] w| T/ AWM# " " " " " mN.ﬂ .ﬂ .HN ,.N N ﬁ..
2CX3A| 922012 | 226112 —————— 206112 1£6802 662602 767012 186012 G112 'y Z G 655-2€3
.ﬁ H# 11 w]| T/ .QN# 0 L1} 11 1" " m\.m ﬁ —.;N .4\ N ﬁw
2ZX3A| 922012 | 226118 | —————- 69%01e L1$G6802 662602 67012 186012 2.G611Z < .G §56-¢¢€3
114 " w| ————— 9CH . " . " " 06112 Y Z £
2ZXIA| w2201 | $261Le | —————— 206112 1£6802 679802 267017 626012 69G112 ) 2 5 6SE-2€3
.—.. ._..# " wf T4 .QN# " " " " " ONm .—. ._..N ¢V N\ m
| 22X24| %2201Z | $461LE | —————m 698012 1£6802 679802 267012 6.6012 69G1L1C & Z % 9G¢E-2¢€3
" n| TTTTe " ”" (1] " “ @mmu ._.. HN m.u h...
o | 942012 ———m——e " " 202602 " " $£8E1L1Z 7 q
.H H# 1] n| TTTTTT NN# " ] " " " Nwm H ﬁN m m uMMNlm —-ﬂ\
2CXJAA| %22012 | §£42012| —————m 795¢012 1$6802 202602 767012 186012 I1ggile v Y LGG-2€3
1i# " w| ————— rAA T " " " " 08s1l1Z q < -€12-91S/
2ZX3A| 9722012 | §22018] —————— 795012 L£680Z 866807 267012 626012 628112 Vi s 06S-2¢€3
(1] " n " " " (1] " \:xwoo .HN o m
1] " 11} " " " " " owmvo .HN ﬁ- n
" " 1 " 1] " " " nwoo .HN AN m
uw | 222012 " “ " 605802 " GO011Z 786012 < G
" 11 []] n " ” " " Mfwoo ﬂN O M
" ” " " 1" [1} " " Nwmvo .—.-N ﬂ. M'
AWH# " " ﬂN# " QN# " " 1] “ (1] meuo HN ..N M |mmm|° —‘m\
2ZX34] 922012 | £22012 71G0LZ| 2495012 256802 805802 s$iolig 700112 086012 & < €vS-¢€3
fi u (0r) Kol ~ 84T e(Y — o\f—1 THEE WY | (ZO)TLE] JANCEC NG (zC) grnl MsS 9N CEC/
LA\ .C 0. w\NCETE P - W ey LCOET
I033IN[ GIOUND | 334 T10H | J3Q039d5| 99400 1 Qa9 894 J13 1IdW00| 904 d333 | 313 1dW0) JITd | NS 9N “03dS/
A71A33N | 371433N A3ddn Adddn 1004 33sS33d 4410 {4334 NIYW 3714393N 49Nu9 JdAL ANTH3VW

\ S

(

T 5 5 e B 4 3w £ &

—163 —



E32 F— I N—Y &)

E3?2 GAUGE PARTS LIST(3)

— 164 —

—s(—UBET J1adoo| yasurey) 6g5212
(M) ZmE— (1ea4)9[pesu ymnsurey) 1e6z1g
() FigB_ _ (Wuosj)a(pasu yjnsureyd 0G2Ig | 3%
(%) B E—  (JeaJ)piend J[padu ydnsuteyy 62012
—ye—y 1adoo| 1m0 9GE0IZ (M%) Z4gE—  (Juodj)pIens d[padu yausuteyn 812012 C£2 T2H# LIXOA “RHEEFE T (12# ‘L2XOQ S! 2[pasu ynusureyd sy
o apuy 19m0] G220 | (W) THecn—y—k  (uoj)piend 3paou yoolaaQ V622012 | °£2. 1ZH# ‘IXOA “RMHE4L co—yc—k (124 ‘TXDA S! 2[PadU Y20[a340 Y],
Yy sy tedd() VIZI102 —y—UME Jadooj ynusuteqd JGE0IZ | °f.0 OH-2SE012# ‘Bl —sc—w@gE— "OH-2G€012# st todoo[ yojusuteyd ayj XK
=ML — W SLlivd 3I9NVD NOWWOO
(10 P)T1#L2X00 8¢
("4A 0)12Z# 1X24 FLZ01C 66212 | ------ 461,112 = ------ 966Z12| SZ-766Z12 785012 266212 v € G VSSS-C€3} X
I14 824 €€€-91S/
LZX2d vTL01Z yLeoie L9€012 1€680¢ 204802 ¥6v01¢C 185017 16801¢C S S -pEy-2€3
“ . “ “ “ w . " 0reziz 5ol
“ 916212 w . “ 1zezie . . 605712 VoLl
11 . . 12 | Td . . . . . 80sz1z| % 0l -€62-91S/
LZX24 yZL01Z 616212 Z1601Z| ¥9¢012 1€5802 026212 615712 LICZ1T 106212 boot Ley-2e3a| X
(n44) BN 72N - -4 (3¢) MGGE (3¢) mS 9N GE4/
1 460N €Ay 1 L6 T4EE. A% T4k otk MOGRTA frav]  LA-k $4rL R4S
(4vay) 430704 | ¥3AVIY4S| 434007 ayvno 1004 900 a334| "dW0D H0d ILV1d| MS 9N '24dS/
37033N ayvan 31033IN y3ddn 43ddn J14avd 435S34d "4410f @334 NIVM 3103 IN 39v9 IdAL ANIHOYH

\ f

A

s F e B A & B € &




vE- 20D

o
I\ —

-_—
P g

ES2 ¥

E52 GAUGE PARTS LIST (1)

9G€012 2d1d1eT1
612212 ¥8601¢ LOECI
MW T gf  I9[INOUN J00J I3SSald ¥86012 95£012 2d1d0og1
—se—04 12doo] 19mo] 96012 souryoeur sul[-|A]\ J13doo| Jomoy S1221¢ " L1zt
zrd ajuy 19ddn)  VIZIT02 $£§AAAWESEﬂﬁL —se—Ard %8& a%ﬂm __lelesd
L—yrt— LT S1d4Vvd 39NVO NOANWOD umamo_ uw\%ﬁmq uwtsu%ﬂ\mﬂw&ow memwum WWUOW
" " " " 1] 1" 1] " " " oowo ﬂN n N
" " " " " " 9250127 " " “ G08012Z v 2
114 " " Wl vz . " " $0G012 " " " 708012 ¢z M-E9E-¥LS/
2ZX0Q1 09S11Z] %Z201Z| L8LTLZ| G9501Z| G62Z0Z 8692102 £2801Z] 2052107 | 48-G7701Z | 48-726012 £O801LZ 2 Weel-zs3
M-ESE-PLS/
H ﬁ# " " " QN# " nwy| —TToTmTT " " " " mvowo .PN 4\ N N&E FM F(Nmm
/ZX04] 095112 %2201Z| L8LZLZ! 695012 662207 -————- YI-G/8112|YL-528112 ]| 48-699012 | 48-6/601Z 808012 Sz LdNLEL-Z2S3
" " 1" " " 11 1 " " H ﬁu .—-Mwo .HN n N
" " " " " " 945012 " " A 608012 v 2
i " " 74 S " " £OG01Z " " & 808012 e I4 M-ESE-¥LS/
2Z2X24| 095112| %2201Z] L8LZLT| 69501Z| 6622078692102 $25012 $GZGOZ | 48-699012Z | 48-626012 /08012 z Z WLEL-2S3
1] " " " " " " " t " O .—.wﬂv .HN NJ N
" " " " " " /5012 " ; " 608012 vz
g " " ol wsH " " $OGO1Z " " L 808017 $ z M-ESE-TLS/
2ZXIAl 09112 wZ22012| L8LZLZ| 895012 6622078692102 $28012 $626027 477012 626012 208012 AR A NieL-zs3
6H N " " 7% .| G62207 p N N " . 96012 ) N-£92-¥0G/
2ZX2A! 86S112| %2201Z| L8LZLTZ| %9501Z| 2211078692102 0480121 2052102 | 484-6%%0 12 | 48-%7/6012 66,012 $ 10€L-2s3
N " " o ) BE——— " B " K 108012 G M-E£GZ-¥0S/
Van: " " ol WZH .| G6220Z| —————- Y1-%/8112 " " N 008012 Vi Z2d0€1-2S3
2ZX3Q| 8611z wzeotz| L8lZLZ| 69501Z| 221102| ————-- UL-122212 91-5/.8112 C77012 626012 662012 5 LdOEL-2S3
" " " " " " 2/5012 " ul " 862017 9
" " " " " " " " ol " 262012 G
68 " " o R | c6ZZ0Z " 1258012 " " " 962012 K N-€92-v0S/
LZXIA 8GSLLZ| w2201Z] L8LZLZ| %9501Z| 2211078692102 045012|  30SZ10Z| 46-6%%01Z | 4H-7.601Z 662012 $ oglL-2s3
" " " " B " 225012 b " P 208012 9
" " " " " " " " " " ﬁﬂvxﬁvﬁN\ D
714 " " wl WZH .| G62202 " /5012 " " A 008017 Vi M-ESZ-Y0S/
22Xl 8GSILZ| w2 012 184212 695012] 2211048692102 045012 $62602 GY70LZ 626012 662012 $ 0glL-2s3
0: " " " NN# " " " " " " " AWQ\\N _‘.N *\ zlm.vNuecm\
2ZXIAL 8GSLLZ| 722012 18LZLZ] w9SOLZ| 662202| 46G11Z 0.5012 986112 | 48-7.611Z | 46-0622 L& N TAARS $ 1l2Z1-253
" " " " " " Z22501¢ " " d 872412 9
" " " " " 1 " " " " \ QNN ﬁN nL
6# " " ol zzH . " " /5012 " " " CLIAARA Vi N-€v2-v0S/
2ZXIA| 8GSI1Z| wZ2012Z| L8LTLZ] %9501Z| ¢6220Z| /66112 0.5017 986117 | 44-72611Z | 48-0622 12 (S TAANS ¢ LzZL-2s3
" " " "t " " N\ o ﬂN " " H ¢ c
" t " " " " " " " " R.J
[RE: " " o ZZH . " " 125012 " " " A TAARA Vi M-E€2Z-v0S/
27Xl 8GSTLZ] wZ2012] L8LTLZ| %9501Z| G6220Z| 266112 025012 286117 | 48-7206112 | A9-6922.12 K22 AR $ LZL-2s3
YT [N (LI7)] — o\—(,C Y& LGEE o Cllbt TLE NG E (=) Zrnu| . mS . DN [ T S walehs
LGOI LA [T NMnekrn RN
370393N]  AFATOH[__ (YD N0 334007 IAINI| Q39894 339NT 4 AQ08] 904 d-434 . . T4 MmS  ON| AdAl ANTHOUW
ERMEE a¥ung 31033N|  A3ddn] 33IM07T 1004 935534d * 4414 ERIEELN A9NYY

!

= Fs N e e

I

— 165 —



vk (2)

o
I\ —

-~ o
Mg

E52 #—:

E52 GAUGE PARTS LIST (2)

WA Tt 19[4NduUNn 100) J9ssald P8G0172
eve— o Iadoo] 19mo] 96e012
< /) ool eddn  VIZUI0G progig (ST SN 2000t 20T
lomy s — & BN S1YVd 39NVD NOWWOD A S NESEHE R §
TL# " " wl 8L# 3 " $OGOTZ " " " 708017 & Z M-€9Y-v LG/
IX2A! 09112 wZ2012| L8LTLT| 612112 G62207|HEIZ10Z2 $.8012 D052 L0 AH-GYY0LZ| 48-746012 $OR0 LY Z 4 Zvi-zs3 |
" " " " " " 1" T i " AWHVMWAV,HN P x
N " “ " " " 7.$012 " " " 408012 Y I4
114 " " Wl 2w " " $O6012 " o " 708017 Sz M-€9P-2ZLS/
IXJA! 095112, %220121 L8LZLT| 798LLE| 664200 8692107 $L801L2 00841071 A8-6%97014 | A8-72601¢ £08017 4 Z Zvl-¢s3
" 1 " o " " N\ M,O ﬁ\‘ i " " mwﬂv\o —.x C
" “ H " o M| " " " " / T\Owﬁ ﬂ_
TI# " " W BSH# G6LL00 " 125012 " " " 96,017, v M-€9Y-v05/
IXDA! 86112 w2201 L8LZLT, 6LA11Z| /2110485910 028012 0082102 46-6y701Z | A8-%/601¢ G601 5 LyL-2s3
" " ENAS YA " " " " " 128012 G°S 472
195112 Wl L8LZLT 052012 221104 " G/SOLL " " : 0Z8O1LZ] G2 G2
" " " " " " " H " " a\u—.mwoﬂ‘ﬁ ﬁ_ \\
4 " ; W OSH .l C62L0Z " 78012 ol " " 818012 vz M-S8E-¥LS/
JZXIA 095 1L | wEl0LE L8LTLIT 6420LL 22110 HGIL 10 LOGOTZ DOSELOZ | HH-870 L4 4H4-92 60 LY 218012 S Z WOvL-253
" " " 1" " " 4\\ w,nvw\\ n " " \ AVNJC —.N Q .\H
6 " " ol MeHE " " $OGOLZ " " o 906017 ¢ Z N-€2E-¥LG/
IXOAl 098112 922017 L8LZLTZ!I GI950LZ| 662207 HGIZ LOZ $2801E DOSCLOZ! H8-Z9%0 12| 489-69G0LZ GO6O 1LY Z Z INLEL-CSG3
" N N N " " ZIS01e N " N 092117 ]
" " " " " " " " " o STARNS G
L1# " " A A S R YA AT " 125012 " " " 8GZLLZ Vi M-€£S92-v0S/
2ZX0A] BGSLLZ| w2201 L8LTLZ| w9s0Le| 221107 HG9Z 107 028012 2GLGOZ | AA-GRO L) HH-$92 112 AR ¢ 9¢€l-263
" N B " " " 975017 " N " 258017 75
295114 Wl L8LZLT " " " " " " " 158012 ¢ §
" " " w| 662207 " . " " ¥ 6280121 6% 62
[9S 112 Wl LBLZLT Wi 221107 " G501 " " o 828012 | ¢ 2 ¢ ¢
" " " " " " o “ " I, 228012 G Z
vas: " " WowsE L G62202) " 78012 " " » 928012 v z M-SLE-2ZLS/
2ZXIA1 098114 w2202 L8LTLT| 89501 221104 HGIZL0L $OLOTZ 667207, 27701, 626012 628012 ¢ Z WeseL-293
1" " " " " " \xxw,cﬁ‘ﬁ " " e va\o_.\n Aw
" 1 " i 1" 113 " 1" " " MWMW\AU —\N ﬁ_
VAR " " WoweHE N " 1280Le " " 1 282012 Vi M-€€2-v0S/
27X BGSLLZ| wZ201Z| L8LTLIZ| G901 662207 HGIL 107 05012 66/ 207, CUOLe, 269017 98,017 © veL-2s3
" " " " 1" " " " " 1" AWMVMWMV.—\& h._ \\
" " " " " " 7,801 " " " G0801LZ Y I4
L1# " " " nZH " " $OGOLZ “ " " 208012 ¢ 4 N-€9€-P LS/
IXOGI 09811 vZ2012] L18LZLl2| G9501LZ| 6642048692108 $25012 2052107 | 464-697012] 48746012 £O8017 Z 2 ZINEE L-2G3
B R " T " " " " " " 308017 q Z
" " " 7 " " 925012 " " " GO801LZ vz
68 " " wl VCH " M $O601Z " " " 708012 N Z N-€9€-¥1LG/
2ZX0Al 09 TLZl wZ2012] L8LZLZ| G9%01Z| G6Z20Z | HGIZ 107, $28012 00$Z10Z | 46697012 48-726012 $OB0LZ Z Z WNEEL-253
N\ Ay (0"C) (17 — -G YR LLEE oo Clhk TLE WNCE (=C) gy MmS  ON CEC/apLoes
LN LA [ NG ETE RN
37333N] J3ATOH! (D] CINQAAD|  AFJ00N A4INM] Q39 -84 FERIIE AQ08] D04 g934] 3137900 JIH04] MS ON| AdAL ANTHODW
ERIEEN adguns IT033N] d3ddn|  A3M07 1004 435534d e EMAREEER MM 31099N 49099

s\ e e & O

38

- 166



ES2 #—/—v (3)

E52 GAUGE PARTS LIST (3)

"£2.299TICH ¥ ¥ T2 LT hiE " 1622268
Y REFNLAN MY TR 11222259

X rg IS[ANOUN 300] IISSAI] ¥8501¢ °£-2.009TTZ # I (H8 T~ i LT12-25d

—s =l J3doo] Jomo] 9G€012 "29911Z 4 St 9yiuy 1addn 9y} pue pajlij J0U SI JOpNOUN J00J 13ssaad ay3 MEzz-Z6H 10
YrT ayuy 1oddn  VIZIT0Z ‘P9131} J0U ST Jo[IdUN 300J J19ssaxd 9y} ‘ZzZ-26H I0d
fL—yri— LW Sidvd 39NVYD NOWWOD "009T1Z# SI Jo[mdun 300§ 13ssaxd 3y} ‘Z1Z-26H 104
"009112 # St I9[mdun 300J 1assaxd Y} ‘g1Z-gSH 104 ¥
TT# TAA N-€22-v0S/
2ZX2A| 8GELLZ| %Z2/.01Z| L8LCLZ| %9501Z| 662202| 8692102 626602 3082102 | 48-277012 | 48-0621 12 786012 61 Lee-2s3
714 " " " HN# nf —————— " wf T " N.ON. | ¥4 9 ;lmoﬂlmcm\
2ZX3al 8G6S11Z| welole] L8LTLlE| s£1601e| 199112 —————- [ADR T4 892112 —————-— $22112 992112 G NeZZ-2S3
V2K 4] -€€2-v0S/
L4ZXIAl 8CS1IZ| w2201Z| L8LCLZ| G69%012| 662208 ————=—= 128012 812508 $77012 YA/A1%4 7erile S eee-2s3
At cTH -€€C-€0S/
2Z2XAA| 8G6ELLZ| %72/2012] L8LCLlC] $1601Z| 662202 —————— 148012 812808 $2701L8 (YA AR A 727112 Q cee-ts3
1] “" " " " “ NN-MOAHN " " " cwoho ."N 0
" " " " " " " “" " " GNONO ﬂN m
Sl# " " W WCH .| G6220C " 125012 " " " v962012 Vi M-S9E-$0S/
2ZXIA| 9cs1lZl %2012 18L21%] 695012 221102| 8592102 025012 30582102 9797012 926012 YG662012 s LZe-2s3
(1] 1] " " " " NNIMO .HN " " " 0QN‘O.FN O
" " " " “ " " " " " ww&-o HN n
714 " " o SZTH . " " 128012 " " - 282012 y/ M-EET-£09S/
2ZXJ4| 8GSTLZ| wZ201Z] L8LTLZ| S$IG0LZ| 66220Z| 8692102 028012 664202 £99012 896012 982017 Y 0¢¢-2S3
" " " " “ " " " 1] ”" ﬂwNo .HN m
" " " L1} (1] " " " “ " ‘NQNO .FN ‘N
H H* " " " NN* " " " " " (1] " mw&;o ,HN m z.mNNtmom\
IX3G| 8GELIZ| ©w2l01Z| L8LTLT| w9%¥01Z| 66220Z| %66112 $66112 L66112| 48-277012| 48-696012 282012 Z [4X a4 F]
" (1] " " | T " " " " mw&-o .HN m
" ”" " " | TT==== " " : " " #QNO HN #\
0* 11} " " ,—-N* " nf Tem—— " " ” " Mcho HN M Z|MNNIM°m\
2ZXJ4] 96sllZ| 222012 L8LCLl¢] Zis01Z| 662202 —-————-— JGGLLI0Z 32G1L10Z| 48-29701Z| 48-696012 282012 Z LL2-2S3
" " " " nw| T " 1] () " mwh.o HN m
1] () " n n| T/ () " » " QQNO .HN ‘V zlmNNImcm\
@* " [ ”" NN* " w| TT/T=== " " " " MQNO _—..N m oo FNINWW
42XJ34] 8681LZ| %2201 L8LCLlC| %9501Z| $62208| —————-— JGGL10Z 32GL10Z| 48-2997012| 48-696012 282012 Z 0LZ-¢Ss3
(LU I orc) (1) - A0 YR TLEE o) (129433 Ik RA(T#23 (z¢) &Nt S :
LCO LG\ CalG wANCKTE -
IG33N| A3A0H|  (AY3¥)| (LNQAd)| d3d4007 A4IN| Qa9 894 J39NI 4 AQ08( 904 4334 3JALIVHWOD 31vd MS SN 3dAl 3NIHJGW
31d33N a3uvN9 314933N A3ddn A3IMO071 1004 ¥35534d| 4410 4334 NIUW INA33N 3I9NY9

\ ¢ s e @ o O (88

EPPYIE S S S



RN—YR (4)

g
—_

E52 ¥

E52 GAUGE PARTS LIST (4)

X (T T gt a::usw MMMW hwwwwmm 785012 souIgorw oIy Jod00] Jomo]
Ny i,% I 1 9G6£012 ¥¥9212 A\,\,,  NZSHIE et
PR oy raddn  y121102
Li—ye = LY S14Vd I9NVO NOWWOD
M-ESE-PLS/
114 " " M 74 T wl e e " " . 608012 vz C¢dNEYZ-293
2ZX2A0 09S11Z| 9222012 L8LTLZ| 695012Z| G62207| ~————=|  ———==- 28807  6G601Z] 966012 808012 sz LdWEYE-2S3
" " " " 1 [ O " " ) 908012 G 2
" " " " wf ———/——/—— @ @ T " " " ﬁ-owo.ﬁﬁ Q \\
T4 " " ol WZH . W mmmmee e 981607 " " 708017 S 2 M-£9€-¥15/
2Z%2A| 098112] %22012Z| L8LZLlT| 695012 662208, —————=|  ———=—= GS160Z 666012 266012 08012 Zz 2 Weve-2s3 |
o " " " n| T/ TETETTT " " " OﬁmwOHN F N\
" " n " ny ——w———=  TT==== " " " n\wOmwod,N ‘V N
T1# " " Wl WZH . e T 951607 " " 808012 ¢ I4 M-ESE-PLS/
2ZX3A| 095112 wZ201Z| L8LTLZ) 695012 G62Z07| ~——=-==|  —————— G$LG0Z 666017 966017 208017 Z 7 WEYe-Ts3
" " " " wy{ TT&Tmm= T " H " AWOmwo.ﬁN nu N
" " " " Wy —TTw—/mT—/= T TTTTT " " " n.uOMwO—.N .N \\
1i# " " Wl 9OSH . Wl mmmmeel e 991607 " " 708017 s 7 M-£9€-218/
2ZX0A] 095112 wZ201Z, L8LZTLZ| 206L1Z] 662202 ——=~==|  ————=c GE 1602 666017 266012 $O8012Z 2z Weve-2¢s3
" " " " wf T/~ @ T—TTTT " " " O —.M‘wo HN n‘ \\
" " " " wy - T " " " ~\JOQOHN\ .N \\
114 " " W 9sH W mme e e 98 1GOZ " y 8OBO L S 7 M-€SE-CTLSG/
2ZXOA] 098112l 922012 18LTL2] 20G11Z| G6ZZOZ| ———===|  —————= GSL60Z . 666012 966017 208012 A Weve-2s3
M-ESZ-¥0S/
14 FRA , ¢dev-2s3
22X 8¢S 1Ll wZ22012] L8LTLZ] 99§02 662204 ——==w— = —————— 282807 6660127 966017 L0807 8 LdevZ-2S3
" " " " " ST T " " " mwmv\ O _.\“ C
" " " " wf T T T I nwwz,—.ﬂOﬁ " " \ mv\ oﬁ\\ P
114 " " W e .| sereol ——-——- e " " " 962017 Vi M-£92-10S/
22X 86 LLZ| w2012 18L2LZ| w9solz| /2iiQz] ---——- e 651602 646012 266017 64017 ¢ [4 ZATAE]
" " " 1] n| T TT " 1" " " \\O@O T\\ «W
" " " " " T  haiaaias Awwf,—‘ﬁ.O\\ " " —,Cm.woﬁ\‘ F
L% " " W28 662202 - e " " " 008017, Y M-£SZ-v0S/
22X BGSLLZ w2/ 012l L8LZLZ, W9SOLZ| 421102 ~————- e S 1607 666017 966012 662012 5 Zv2-253
A Kednl GIE® (I7 )] ~ \=T0EC YXEQ| T4 KE O Yllhk 16k U =) gyl MmS 9N EC/toyL s
LCO\ Lenu [ NMOGELE NN
093N J307T0H__ Q3D (INOJD] A340071 TN (o9~ av A J99NT 4 O RN EEE BEIERER) IV MS  ON [ AdAL ANTHOGW
310493N aa9NY T IAIAN]  A4ddN]  H3MOT 1004 33553 “HAH1A 334 NTYW FIHAN FONHH
/ & ™ R
¢ s\ 2 e s 38 -

— 168 —



&R (5)

o
I\ —

—_—
Mg

E52 ¥

E52 GAUGE PARTS LIST (5)

MY (g B T ek
—ae—0

P el
Li—yra— LB

I121Inoun woo.w hwmmwum
19d00] 19mO]

spiuy soddy  YIZIT0Z

S1dVd I9NVv9 NOWWOD

¥85012
95€012

¥v921e m

SauIYoRW UI[- ]\
SRR (4GRS A

19doo] 1omo]
—>e—A0L

VR E AL AR OW T hEFIZATSE TATEE 'TA0CE TA0SE TMT9Z ‘09225
“ 62009112 # X (g8 Tt "2 TSITTC # ¢ —> c—0 | $1252-254
"PORIY 30U ST I91INdUN 3003 19ssa1d 9y} ‘7 16¢ ‘TJ16E ‘2d0SE TA0SETIZ '092-2GH 104

‘009112 # S 191anoun 100J 19ssa1d ay) pue 69Tz # St 1odoo| 19m0] 9} ‘76Z-26H 10.] %

M-ESE-PLS/
64 2Z# C¢dNLSE-2S3
LX)A! 095112, %Z2201Z] 18LZ1Z] 69501Z| 662204 ——————|{Y1-G28112|H1-9681 17 468-0681 17| 489-/88117 608012, vz LdWLSE-2S3
M-£S2-v0S/
6# it 2d05€-2S3
LXOA] 8GSLLZ wz201Z] L8217 y9801Z| 662207 —————- Hi-7/8112| 9L-76811Z 44-0681L1Z | 48-288112 10801LZ G Ld0G€-2S3
3K TR M-£0¥-¥0S/
XA 86SL12] wZ2012, L8LZLZ] 612112 199LLZ -—=—=-=|  ———e—— GE8LLZ $E8LLe 288112 IS8LLZ 8 AL9Z-¢ST |
mwﬁ# " " " *NN# " w| T~ TT===  TTTT== " " " .—..wa.—‘ HN AW ;|MOM|¢°m\
XA BGSILZ] wZ2012] 18LZLZ] 695012 G6ZZOL| ————==|  ————we G281z 228112 2728112 028112 G 09c-7s3
1] ” ” " " H 1 " " " QOMWOHN m N
" " " ” " " dN\anﬁv HN " ] " nowo EN 1\ N
Ti# " " ol OUH " " £06017 " " " 708012 ¢ Z M-E9V-VLS/
XA 098112 %Z201Z, 18/Z1Z] 02211Z| 662202 2GGL1Z £28012 056117 48-62611Z|48-226112 $£08012Z zZ 2z ¢S¢-¢s3
" " ” " " “" " " " " nwow ﬂ ‘—.sN ﬁ.;- N
" " " " " " 928012 " " i G081L1Z vz
Li# " " ol 298 " " £06012Z " " " 708112 T 2z M-€9Y¥-215/
IXJ3Q! 09€11Z| %Z201Z! 18.LT12] w981l1Z| G6ZZ0Z| /GGLIZ £2£012 056117 626112 2zZ611z £08012 Z 2z 262-2S3
" " " " nwy TTTT—= " 1 " " nwowo ,—.N m.u N
" " " " w| —————= 282802 " " " G08012 v Z N-€9€-¥1S/
mv$ " " " QN* " w| TT/TTT= 1 " " " ﬁowo HN m N ozoleNmu
LXJd 095112 922012 18/212| G9S01Z| 662207 ——~——- 1528027 0£2807 48-677012| 48-926017 $08012 Z 2 NQGZ-253
i U (07C) (I2)] — -GG YFE(| LGEE 7 allbk TGLE CE (=C) gyl S ON CEC/TCYL OGS
Lenu LGOI [R]A NCETA RN
37033N| A3A0H|  (AY3a) | (INOAH)| 4340071 FIINM| Qa9 - av4 NERIE] AG0d 904 d333] 3137dW0D 3197d] MmS  9N|  3dAL 3INIHIYW
EREE] GyUND 31033N|  d3ddn|  33ImO7 1004 935539 *4410( 0334 NIvu 373g33N 3I9NY9

— 169 —

x

*x ¥

N

;F =™ s\ e

@ = Jy

38

N £

=




E52 #—/N—7%(6)

E52 GAUGE PARTS LIST(6)

95£012 785012 M-££2-705/082-25d
9G£012 785012 M-££2-£09/0£2-280
958012 786012 132-259
512212 009112 L212-251
Syl dedool Mol 95601z . Ssoors s “orieed
YT ajiuy xodd) VIZIL0Z 99212 A saumyoew ull-|y I1adoo] 1amor| N T FHELE ]
fo—\Fo— LB S18Vd I9NVYD NOWWOD AATNSTBY T —se—y 10d00[ 1aM07] | Japndun 300§ 13sSAIJ PPoiN
9T # [%4] M-€€2-v0S/
LZX2a| 8GETIZ| ¥ZLOTZ| 18121T 69€01Z | Z9L01Z| 4592102 192012 66,202 £¥¥012 169012 09L012 € 0€e-2S3
91 134 M-£€2-€0S/
Lexaal sset1z| wziovz| 18Lz12 €15012 | 29L01Z{ 4592102 19L012 66,202 £F¥012 169012 09L012 € 0€2Z-2S3
31 : P j w sed . w w “ w o J 12214 %4 8 M-G81-¥0S/
1X2a | 8S€11Z| ¥pzr01Z| 18.L21T 6TLT1Z | S6220C| 4592102 TLEOTZ 30€210Z| 44-8¥¥01Z| 49-9.5012 1321444 L 22¢-2s3 |
@% “ “ “ NN% « “ “ “ « “« “ CVIQ@@NMN 14 ZIM¢NI§\
1X2a| S8SEIIZ | pzLOTZ| 18LZIC v9€01Z | $6220Z| ¥66112 €66112 V166112 49-v26112| 49-69611Z| 0€-066212 € 1212-253
1% . w J ovE . . J YLEOIT B v . oF- v v 7| M-€6b-VLS/
LZX2a| O09€TlZ | ¥ZL01Z| €LETOE 0ZL11Z| 962207 LSSTTZ €0S012 GL6TTZ| d9-€L6T1Z| 491-€¥S€TZ| 0€-TVSELT € 7 881L-¢S3
6# v w ) ved . w J vLEOTZ “ w . oov- j v 2| M-€68-¥LS/
12X24Q! 09¢€11Z pZ.01Z1 €25£10¢€ G9€01Z | 962202 LGGT12 €09012 GL6T12 49-¥2.6112) 491-V¥SETT 0€E-ZhSElT € T W.iglL-¢Ss3
6# « w h (44 2D M 4 A " " . 06- “ q M-£92-¥0S/
1X2a| 8SETIZ| ¥ZL0TZ| €1GE1T p9c01Z | 962202 LGST1T 1651102 GL6TTZ| 49T-L¥SE€1Z| 491-82G€12| OF-8VSEIT [ v981-253 |
“ “ “« “ “ “ “« “ ™ “ cml “ m
68 v " . A4 2D w J a w w .0 oov- Jd o M-€62-v0S/
1X0a| 8S€11Z | ¥ZLO1Z| €14€12 y9€012 | 962202 LSSTIC 2691102 GL6TTZ| d48-¥L6TTZ| 491-8ZS€T1Z| O0€-¥IG€1T £ 981-2s3
64 W w w (24 2 “ ), J « w .| 0v-16621Z v 2| N-€vE-¥LS/
LZX2Q| "09€11Z | ¥ZLO1Z| €L€T0¢€ 69¢01Z | 962202 LGGT1Z 0TST0E GL6TTZ| 49-PL611Z) 49-69611Z| 0€-166T1C £ 2 WssL-2s3
118 “ R w oveE . “ I A w w .| 0F-16621Z v | N-€Pb-vLS/
1X2a| 09€I11Z| ¥ZL01Z| €LETOE 0ZL11Z | 62202 LSSIIZ 01ST0¢ 9L6112| 489-€L611Z) 48-89611Z| 0€-16621C € 2 pgL-2S3
6# “ . p 2T% . P ) L v B .| o¥-oe6ziZ| ¥ N-€¥2-v0S/
1X2d4| 8SE€11Z| ¥vzLo1Z| 18L21Z ¥9€01Z | 96220Z] LSSTIZ 812212 GL6TIZ| 49-¥L611Z| 44-69611Z] 0€-06621C € 1€81-2S3
“ w “ “ “ v “ “ “ .| 05-066212 g
6 . “ ) 42 2D v ) T€910€ ) . .| ov-oeeziz| ¥ N-€¥2-$0S/
IX2a | 8G€11Z | ¥zZL01Z| 18LZ1T ¥9€01Z | 962202 LSSTIZ 0€910¢ GL6T1Z| 44-vL611Z| 49-69611C| 0€-066212) ¢ €81L-2S3
11 . W B gct “ [ « “ w w 979212 G €| M-€8Yb-¥LS/
IX2a| 29€11Z | ¥zZL012Z| 18L212 6TLITZ | 96220Z) 49592102 9L€£012 30€Z102 | 49-L%v012| 49-%¥LS01T 728012 Po€ £v1-253 |
(n44) (1£) - N T4k MG4E (3¢) MS 9N 4LER/
i\ €A i L6GN LGy a6 Y44 E. 4% LIk T4k [ARTA NOLERTA frav| Ak 4L 243
y3atod | (avad) | (INo¥d) 4324001 | FJINY ayvno EERLSE 1004 504 @344 904 Q334 ALV1d| MS ON *23dS/
317033N | 37Q3AN qavno 31932n ¥43ddn| 43aM0T| oruav4 43SS3Ud 4414 NIVH 37433N| 39vN9 | AdAL ANIHIVH

N

F ™ s\ e

@ =

s

X X ¥ X

—170 —



JIN—y5(T)

L7

E52 47—

E52 GAUGE PARTS LIST(7)

779212 A mv:EomE AUIT-IN Iadooj I3MO"] LL1e 96¢012 009112 3w_m%mﬂ.mw~mmm
—_—\f— e07- -E67-¥1S
T NCSH 3% se—ud 299112 95£012 Bv—m”%%mlv%%mm 1LL112 199112 009112 B%Mmuuumm
M T opnoun 300 198314 - 009113 299112 95£012 meorros/ | vienioe 199112 009112 - M-see ey
—ye—d Tadoo| 1m0  9GEOTZ — v SRR TH M o=l W T 1]
b4 \n_l ojluy .—OQQD V121102 atuy koﬁnD .—vamo_ JI9MO7] | I3[INDUN 300} J3SSAIJ PPON ajuy .:wn_D ..wnco_ Jamo| J3[ANdUN 300 I3ISSAILJ PPOIN
L=\ 0 — LTS S1dvd 395NV9 NOWWOD ‘
8¢ 84 M-E0P-Y0S/
1X2a| 8s€T1Z| ¥ZL01Z| 18L21C 61L112 199112}  ------| = ------ S528112 1331844 4318 %4 1€8112 8 M29e-¢S3
818 [T M-E0Y-v0S/
1X2a| s8seriz| velolz| 1sLziz|  6ILIIZ| T99TIZ} ------ N SEBTIL 133384 43:18¢4 1€8112| 8 W192-253
“ “ " o w| TTTmms :moﬁm « « “ 018012 5 ¢
“ " M o «l! T mms “ “ “ 608012 ¥
I u w w vZE . e €0G012 . . . 808012 ¢ z| M-€SE-PLS/
LZX2aq 09¢l1e ¥2L012 18.212 G9¢012 66220C —————- €LE012 281212 11441 %4 6L6012 108012 Z 2 NGSe-¢S3
w w " d P “ “ « “ 108012 G
Pig " " " |24 S s6cC0) ------ TL£012C “ “ “ 008012 12 M-£S2-¥0S/
LZX)Af 8SE€T1Z| ¥vzLOIZT 18L21¢ G9€01Z) LZ1102| ------ 0LE0TZ 281212 24144 GL5012 66L012 € ¥S¢-¢S3
« « “ “ w| - o « “ A 0s- 5 ¢
29¢11¢ “ I8L212 “ P et . « “ o ov- vgﬁm V€
“ “ “ “ P 9LE012 “ “ . Sy - R 44
u “ w w ol - w w “ W GE- G €572
[9¢€112 “ 18L212 “ «| - GLEOTZ “ “ . mm ﬂmpmﬁm m.Mm.N
“ “ « “ wa|  TTTTTT - ™ “ - Q - “ Z
114 “ « 144 JEE N B VLEOTZ ov- v z| M-€6b-2Ls/
LZX2Q| O09€11Z| ¥%zLOIZ 18L212 V¥8112 62202 ------ €06012 98€60Z | 491-69S€1Z | 91-L95€1Z|  0€-0€L212 € T MEesSe-2s3a
“ « “ “ «| TTTTTT “ “ “ - cml m M
29¢112 “ 18L212 “ | T @ « “ - oF- :\.NQ ¥ €
" w " " P 9L€012 « " " ap- «| VG 2
“ “ “ “ «] TTTT77 “ “ “ “ mMI m.mm.N
19¢112 “ 18L212 “ P GLE01IZ “ » - 9C- ﬁmhuﬁm G'26°2
“ “ “ “ P “ “ M o 0S8- “ s T
8¢ ) ) ovd .| 0 .| ------ VLEOTZ ov- v z| ME6GP-PLS/
LZX2d 09€T112 ¥cL01Z 18,212 cﬁ.:m 962702} ------ £0601¢2 98€60C | 491-696€12 | 491-195€12 0g- cmhmﬁm [ 4 MNESe-¢S3
- - - - N e — - . . .| 0G- S €
29¢€11¢ « 18L212 “ «| == o “ « o ov- :N.N: Vv €
. . Y . I e 9L£012 w “ W GF- W GV T
“ “ « “ w| o o “ « e SE- §'e6°C
19¢€112 “ 18L212 “ «| == GLe012 “ « “ wm ﬁmhﬁm 6°26°¢C
“ “ « “ «| T “ “ “ “ - « g 2
11% “ “ 4 2 S T S FLEOIZ 0v- v z| M-€6¥-CLS/
LTXJQ 09€112 ¥zL012 18L212 v;:N 66220C) ------ €0401¢ 98€60C | 491-69G€T1Z | 491-2L95¢€12 [ om»ﬁm € 2 £€6¢-¢s3
« « « o W | - o « “ “ 06- s ¢
29¢€112 “ 18L212 3 w| - “ « “ « ov- :nuﬁu F €
“ “ “ = w|l - 9LE01C “ « “ G- S ys°2
“ “ M a | - P “ “ “ GE- §°€6°T
19¢€11¢ “ 18L21¢ “ P et 6Le012 “ “ “ §Z- ﬁmpmﬂm §°29°C
« “ “ « w| - “ “ “ « 06~ “ g C
48 w “ ] ov# R VLEOIT w 4 .| oF- v 7| M-€6P-PLS/
LZX2a 09¢€T12 y2L012 18.212 an:N 662202 | ------ €06012 98€60Z | 49T1-699€TT | 49T1-L9G6€12 0€- omumﬁm € T €6¢-¢S3
— vy
(n44) (r2) - - T4k MOGE (3¢) AS IN GER/
fiv A6y Ll 7145 A €64 E.4¢ 1421713 Thk 'R JMOGETA frav | WA~k 4b4 AARS
y3aton| (4vay) | (INO¥H) 434001 TJINY ayvny FEETEE] 1004 904 4334 500 @334 ALV1d| MS OIN *234s/
37033IN| F1a33N ayvnol 31033aN 43addn 43IM01 J188vV4 43sSsaud “4d14 NIVW 470¢3dN | 39va9 | 3dAL ANIHOVH

%

/

>

s \ p

@ =

s

— 171 —



ES6 #—/13—y&R(1)

E56 GAUGE PARTS LIST (1)

XA Th  IS[INOUN 100J I9ssaig ¥8G6012
—se—rd 13d00o[ 19Mo] ¥S2012
¥¥T anuy Jaddn  VIZITOZ
lo—yrt— LB S1HVd 39NVD NOWWO?D 62009112 # * RINyUE T &t
‘009112 # S! Jo[oum 300 19ssa1d 9y J »
" “" " (1] " N\.Woo .HN " " (1) MWQNN .ﬁN o
(1] 11} " 11} " 11} " " " N-#NNN .—.;N ﬂ
Ll# ' ol V. " " 1258012 w " " 9%ZZ1Z i N-€v¥2-v0S/
761IX0N| 180012 8200127 6G$01Z| 662202 /266112 025012 986112| 48-226117] 48-062Z12 (S TAA YA ¢ LcL-953
" " " " " NN.MO .FN " " " QQNN .HN 0
“" " " “" “" " " " " MH&NNN .HN ﬂ
L4 " o vH " " 125012 " " tA TAA R4 Vi M-€£Z-v0S/
7GIX0N| 180012 820012 66501Z| 662202 266112 0.501 286112 48-v/6112 48-6%2Z12 192212 by LZ1-963
11] " [} " [1] " [1] " (1] .—V@N.Oﬁw 4\ N
" " " " " £0601Z . " i £64012 e 7
£8001Z] 080012 5 " " $£25012 T “ " 262012 z z
Ti# " T " £06012 T " i 162012 € Gl N-€v¥2Z-¥1G/
7GIXNN Z8001Z| 6200127 oomo& G62Z0Z| 8692102 $286G12Z  30$Z10Z| 48-£9v012Z] 48-969017 0624012 Z 61 0Z1-963
" “w " N mmmm——— " " o " QNN —.‘ ,—.N ‘N
T1# m " ’# " nf ————— " " " " 222112 < gnNo —.ngm\
76IX0N| 180012 82001Z] 865012 662207 -—————- 068112 675112 48-68Z2112 49-26Z11Z 92211 b4 L11-963
" " " n| T " " [ " ﬂwN ﬁ ﬂN ..N
1 H# " " PA o | - " “ " " (817 A B W4 < ;|N° Pn.vcm\
7G1IX0N] 180012 82001Z] 8GS0LZ] 662202 ~———-—— _0cs1ITZ 678112 “ﬁhmmb& 49-162112 622112 Z 0LL-963
TUBKGES) (IL)| ~ A—~U(C VS I4KE G4 Ik TGk A (z¢) gro\l  mS  ON CER/TCy 00T
LL\ LGN CoNhl  Wnckre N %
mjowwz QU] (INOIT)| a34007| IFIN[ da9-avd d35NI AQ0g| 900 4334 3131dWOD Alvd  MS 9N|  3dAl INIHIOUW
aqiUnND 3TA33N] d3ddn|  ¥3AMOTT 1004 ¥35533d 441G a334 NI 373433N 39NY9

/MAJ%/%@@@@

s

K| € &

— 172 —



E56 #—/i—vE(2)

E56 GAUGE PARTS LIST (2)

X T Bl g
—se—
“rT
l—yei— 4B

J91INdUN J00J IISSaI]
I1adoo] Jamo]
Spuy 1eddf) V121102
S1HVd 39NVO NOWWOD

785012
¥GE0T12

" " " 11} " NNuno ﬁ N H " " ocN .H ﬂN 0
" (1) " [1} " (1] ” L] " 0mN .ﬂ .—.-N m
(K " " 74 " G62207 " 128012 " M " 8GZ1L1Z Vi M-€SZ-v0S/
7GIX0ON| 18001Z| 820012 665012| 221102 8592102 08012 262602 48-6%v7012Z| 49-£92112] 262112 by 9¢€1-963
" " (1] [1} " NN.MO ﬂN " " [} OQN..O .HN o
" " [1] (1] " " " " " wao .ﬂN m
21# ) " " 74 " " " 128012 " " " 282012 Vi M-€€2-v0S/
7GIX0N[ 18001Z| 820012 66501Z| 662ZZ0Z| 969Z10Z 025012 662207 $Y7012Z 269012 982012 e YEL-963
" " " " " [1} " L1 " mowo .HN &N N
L1# N T S " " £06012 T " " 708012 s 2 N-€92-v1S/
7GIXNN| £8001IZ| 08001Z| 09501Z| 66220Z| 4692102 £2801Z| 20£Z10Z| 48-6v7012| 49-226012 08012 Z_ €e1-993
[1} " “ " (1] n " " " ﬂowo .HN A.V N
Lil# " T " " $£0601Z 7 " " 708012 S z M-£92Z-¥19/
7CIXNN| £8001Z| 08001Z| 09501Z| 662202| 8692102 £2801Z|  20£Z10Z| 49-6%%01Z| 48-726012Z £08012 A4 Ze1-993
" " " " " " " (1] " Qowc HN ‘N N\
.H H# . " " O* " (1] ” momo .HN n " " wowo .—.-N Ml N ;IMMNI* Fm\
7GIXNN| £8001Z| 08001Z] 09S01Z| 66220Z| 8692102 £28012Z £6ZG0Z| 48-69012| 48-626012 208012 A4 LEL-9S3
" ” " " 1] " ” 11} 1] “vowo .HN oN N
VAR " " o# " n " $OGOLZ " " " 808012 s Z gnnmﬂuﬂ Fm\
7GIXNN| £8001Z| 08001Z| 19501Z| 662202 9692107 25012 $£6260Z| 49-6%%01Z| 49-62601Z 208012 A4 LEL-9S3
" n " " [1} tho .HN " L[] " moﬁo .HN @
" " " ” " 1] " 1" " \0Njo HN ﬂ.‘:-
L1# " ol vH# 662207 " 1258012 T " o 962012 Vi N-£92-¥0S/
7GIX0N| 18001Z| 82001Z| 66s01Z| 2Z110Z| 8592102 025£01Z|  20sZ102Z| 48-6%7%012| 48-%26012 662012 < 0€L-953
" (1] " " " NN.MO .ﬁN " " (1] Nowo .HN 0
" " [1] H 1] " " " " ﬂOMwo .HN\ n
714 " Wl TH .| 662202 " 1258012 T " " 008012 v M-£S2-v0S/
76 IX0N| 18001Z| 82001Z] 66501Z| 22110Z| 68692102 025012 $£6260Z SYY012Z G2601Z 662012 $ 0€1-953 |
U EKCES) (IZ)]| - AI—H(C YYER] TLEE (Y hILk YA WCk (=¢) gyl mS ON CEC/LRVLOAT
LLnu LEON Codhl  Wlnckta N #
I10FIN [ (IYTD [CINGI)| 3340071 I4IN| QIO av4 JFONT A AJ08] 9040 4334 I137dW0D AUV MmS ON|  AdAL INTHIYW
iUy J1033N|  A3Addn|  ¥3IMO7 1004 335533dd * 4410} 4334 NIvW 371033N 39NY9

\ J

s \ e

@ =

g K

<

)

—173 —



E56 #—/38—v%(3)

E56 GAUGE PARTS LIST (3)

Mg T

—se—

YT

laom—yr 2 — LI

I9[mdun j00jJ 19sSald

19doo[ 1omo]

¥86012
¥SE012

oy 1addf)  VIZIT02
S1HVd 39NVO NOWWOD

"PONIT 10U SI JS[INDUN 300} 19ssaId 9y} ‘ZeZ-9GH 10,1

CYREANI AL CRYEM T H CFID1Z282-95H

°$2809T1H# *RINHLTEY Tkt LTEC-9ST
620091128 IR T kit (0E2T-9GT
.wooﬂﬁmﬁ m_ uw—.:.-oﬁ-.— aOOw J9ssaad vcu hvmm-wmm .no'm
"00911g 4 SI I9[INdUN J00J 13ssdud Y3 ‘g7g-96H 104

AW.H¢ " " .n\# n| T NO@F ._.-N " “ " HO@—.. .ﬂN q Z|¢°Nomom\
7SIX0N| 180017 82001Z| 66§01Z| 662202 ———-—— $£22212 909112 709112 20911¢ 922212 & v€2-963
LL# 4 M-20L-¥0S/
761X0N| 180017 82001Z| 8650LZ| 221107 —=————- GLGG02 982202 G8lllZ §821L1Z Z82liz| 6°1 €€2-9493
LL#] - H# M-00L-¥0S/
Y9G IX0N| 18001Z] 82001Z| 86£01Z| 2Z110Z -————- GZ6607 98/.202 6821172 982112 Z8Z1tZl 6°1 CEZ-963
T1# eH# N-€21-€£0S/
YGIX0ON| 180012 840012 $£9501Z| 6622072 692102 G2G6502 J0%2104] 48-29701Z| 48062112 756012] G°1 L€2-953
Ii# # N-€Z1-v0S/
7GIX0N| 180012 BL001Z| 8S501Z| 662202 8692107 GZE6G02 A0ECLOZ| 48-2%7012] 48-062112 786012 G6°1 LEZ-963
CJE L# i M-€EE2-£0S/
7SIXON! 180012 820012 Z9¢01Z| Z9/201Z 85921027 192012 662202 £79012 269012 09012 $ 0€2-9S3
91# L& M-EEL-E0S/
#G1X0N| 18001Z] 82001Z| Z95012Z! 292012 8692102 192012 662202 £7v012 269012 09201¢ £ 0€2-953
kAL SH ~£62-£0S/
7GIX0N| 180012 820012] $£9¢01Z] 6622070 GZ210% 128012 722108 222108 61/210% 812108 S §22-9S3
Li# SH# ~€vC-€0S/
761IX0N| 18001Z| 82001Z] $95012| 662202 GZ.10% 128012 %2210% £979012 $.22108 226108 S 922-9S3
‘N —..# " " m# " " " " wl  TTmTmTET " \..@N ﬂ HN AW ;nnchmom\
761X0N| 180012 820012 $€9501Z| 199117 022112 224112 692118,  —————- £22112 992112 G €22-953
" " " " " 225012 " " " 6820 1z 9
" " " " . " " " " mww.m.o 12 G
VAR " " S# " " " 128012 " " " 2820 m.N v ;uMMNnmom\
76IX0N,] 18001Z| B82001Z| £95901Z| 662207 9692102 0258012 6624202 £9797012 896012 982012 b 0ZZ-9s3
" " " (1] " " 1] ] WQN‘O ﬂN m
" " " np  TTTTTT " " " " 782012 V4
ﬂ Ht " " w:o# 1] w T " " n 1] WMWNO .ﬁN M” Z|MNNlmom\
7SIX0N| 180012| 82001Z2| $£9501Z| 662208 ~————— J661102 32G6110Z| J48-29%012| 48-696012 282012 Z LLZ-953
. " “ " (1] S " " " " mwN.o HN S
" " " w TTTTTE " " " " 8012 Vi
114 “ " v# n nl m————— " " " " £82012 b N-£22-S0S/
761X0N| 18001 820012 6G$01Z| 662204 —————- JGG 1102 261102 48-297%012] 48-696012 284012 Z 0Lec-9S3
[\ (07C) (IZ)| = o\I-UGC YR TGKE oY FaILk Tak NNk =) grn MsS SN CEC/TRVLCCT
LG LEN\ CoNG OO ETE WP~ WL
433N (AUFA) | (INGa4) | 34007 J4INM_Ja9 " 8yd SIONI A AJO8] 904 4334] 3L31dW0D 3A197d S SN 3dALl INIH3YW
davnNg 3TN4Q33N Ad3ddNn J3MO 1004 d43SS3dd “4414| 4334 NIoW 3433N A9NYY,

N J ®™Ds \\ 7 @ % &

s

<D

<

=

— 174 —



ES6 #—/—vE (4)

E56 GAUGE PARTS LIST (4)

Myl T

—>e—Al

Xrxd

by i — 4T

JI9[Ndun J00¥ I3SSald

13d00[ JoMmO]

¥8G012
¥ae01e

spuuy 12ddn  VIZ1102
S1HVd 39NVD NOWWOD

° 62 6GSTIZH “F1l—4 © 1L ¥ L 02LT ‘022959
°£2.009T12# "PIMEWTHMHOZAIOIUT

"6SSTIZ $# S 19peaids Jamo[ Y3 ‘ZLZ- PuUB (0L2-9Sd 104

"009TTZ # S! J91anoun 300J 13ssaxd Y] ‘SAUIYOBW ISAYY 104 ¢

(9% " “ " " " ¢S99t " " " g7Gile] 9°¢ 271
Z .—..V_XZD " " O# " " " " " " " 276 q. HN 2 71
6# N-202-12S/
2AXNN| Z28001Z| 620012] 095012 662204 | LGG112 AN 2 T4 1$9112]49-856112| A8-6G86112 97G1L1Z] 61 8°0 ¢Lz-9s3
6# " " Z# " " " " " " " 0GGlLe VAR4 z|°° chom\
PG IX0N| 18001Z| 820012 8GEOIZ! 62202 266112 GGGL1IZ 8771l Z7sitle 656112 676112l 9°1 LL2-993
Li#
ZLAXNN " " " " " 67711l " " " 766112 A"
" " “ " " wﬂﬂ 1 ﬁN " " " P ¥ "% 870
6# " " YA I " " " " " " C6GLLZL w2 870 N-00i-L2S/
JAXNN| ZBOOTLZ| 62001Z| 8GEOLZ| 662202 266112 67711l srvill (410174 656112 166112 6°L 870 0L2-9S3
" " (1] w| —TTT=—m=  TTTmETT n " " mowo HN 4\ N
Li# " W 9% Wl —mmm——| e 9£1602 " " 708012 § Z M-€92-¥1S/ _
2GIXNN| £800LZ! 080012 09501Z| 6420 | ——————|  —————- GS 1602 656017 266012 $08012 Z Z €vZ-943 m
" ] " w| Ty TTTmEmTT (1] “ " oomo ﬁN 4\ N _
ﬂ .—.# " " nw# " nw| T TEEmEmET @M .—.m.-ON " " mwowo .—‘N w' N gnmlev FM\
YCGIXNN| £8001Z] 08OOLZ| 09¢01l| 664¢0L| ———m—=—|  —————- GE160Z 6660172 966012 208012 Z Z €v2-9S3
" " " w| —————=t T (1] " " ﬂowo ﬁN 4V N
114 " " o# " w| —omeme——l e @WHQON " " 708012 Iy Z gnanlﬂ FM\
7CIXNN| £8001Z] 080012 195012 664204 ~—————|  —=——=- GE160Z 666012 266017 $£08012 4 4 €v2Z-963
" " " w| TTTmesTr TEmEETT " " 1] oowo _..N 4V N
.—. —.-# " " w# " w{ ——e—— @ =TmmTTT AWM —..mON " " QOQOHN M N ganNlﬂ Fm\
| PG IXNN] $80012Z| 0800LZ| 19¥01Z2| 662208 ——————f  —=—=——= GS 1602 666012 266012 208012 Z 4 €v2-963
1] " " w| —=—=——f @ TmTmTTT " " " Mwmvao HN Aw
" " " w| TTTTTT TETTTT OM; .—.n.u.ON " " \mvr\no ﬁN m
Li# " " 77# .| 662207 ——mmm—| mmemee " " " 96201¢ v M-£92-¥0S/
haxos 180012 820012 66$01Z] 221108| —=—====]  —==—=—— Ge1602 666012 266012 664012 X cve-953
" " " w| TTT/==T TETTETT [ " " 208012 9
" " " w|{ —T—T——— @ TTTTTT Omw .—.WON " " _..Omwo .—.N ﬂ
.ﬂ ._..# " " ‘N# " DQNNON |||||||||||| " " " OOQO .HN Q gummﬂa¢om\
PG IX0N| 1800121 82001Z] 66801LZ] 22110Z8[ —————- —— GE160Z 666012 966012 664012 s Zv2Z-9S
n \ 0rC) (IZ)| —o\-MLE YKEC] TLEE ¥ ¥hLIfk T4k ANCk (=) Erni ms
LCOAL LCOU CaVb JAHICETE Wi —
JFIAIINE__(AY3N)| (INOAH)| ¥3H00T F4INM[ d9 " gY- AFONI A AdOg| 904 4334 31L3NdW0ID 1971d nsS 9N AdAL IANTHIVW
daun9 31A33N]  A3ddN J3aMo1 1004 43SS3dd “4414| 4334 NIUW EREEL 39NY9

e @ =

\N 7 ™ 5 \

{

e ——————

g

=










HPEGASUS

SEWING MACHINE MFG.

COo., LTD’

© 1989 PEGASUS SEWING MACHINE MFG. CO., LTD.
(09895H710P)

wp



	E SERIES
	MODIFICATION OF THE MAIN DETAILS
	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	MACHINE BED FRAME
	リスト

	COVER(1)
	LIST

	COVER(2)
	LIST

	CRANKSHAFT DRIVE MECHANISM
	LIST

	NEEDLE DRIVE MECHANISM
	LIST

	E32 NEEDLE DRIVE MECHANISM
	LIST

	E52 NEEDLE DRIVE MECHANISM
	LIST

	E56 NEEDLE DRIVE MECHANISM
	LIST

	UPPER LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM(1)
	LIST

	UPPER LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM(2)
	LIST

	LOWER LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM
	LIST

	CHAINSTITCH LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM(1)
	LIST

	CHAINSTITCH LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM(2)
	LIST

	FEED MECHANISM(1)
	LIST

	FEED MECHANISM(2)
	LIST

	KNIFE DRIVE MECHANISM
	LIST

	PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM(1)
	LIST

	PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM(2)
	LIST

	LUBRICATION MECHANISM
	LIST

	LUBRICATION MECHANISM(OLD TYPE)
	LIST

	H.R.DEVICE
	LIST

	FABRIC EDGE GUIDE
	LIST

	SPECIFIC PARTS(1)/GAUGE PARTS(2)
	SPECIFIC PARTS(1)/GAUGE PARTS(2)

	SHIRRING
	LIST

	SHIRRING/PIPING
	LIST

	SPECIFIC PARTS
	LIST

	U-SHAPED TAPING
	LIST

	BLINDHEMMING
	LIST

	PIPING
	LIST

	PIPING(2)
	LIST

	SPECIFIC PARTS
	LIST

	TAPING/PLAIN SEAMING
	LIST

	ATTACHING ZIPPER
	LIST

	SERGING
	LIST

	TURN-UP HEMMING/TURN-DOWN HEMMING
	LIST

	PANTY HOSE/SOCKS
	LIST

	THREAD STAND
	LIST

	INSTALLATION PARTS
	LIST

	ACCESSORIES
	LIST

	E32 GAUGE PARTS LIST(1)
	E32 GAUGE PARTS LIST(2)
	E32 GAUGE PARTS LIST(3)
	E32 GAUGE PARTS LIST(4)
	E32 GAUGE PARTS LIST(5)

	E52 GAUGE PARTS LIST(1)
	E52 GAUGE PARTS LIST(2)
	E52 GAUGE PARTS LIST(3)
	E52 GAUGE PARTS LIST(4)
	E52 GAUGE PARTS LIST(5)
	E52 GAUGE PARTS LIST(6)
	E52 GAUGE PARTS LIST(7)

	E56 GAUGE PARTS LIST(1)
	E56 GAUGE PARTS LIST(2)
	E56 GAUGE PARTS LIST(3)
	E56 GAUGE PARTS LIST(4)

	BACK

